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Friday 3rd June 2016
Race1 SAXBYS SOFT DRINKS 2YO HANDICAP 1250m 11:55 am
Race2 2016-2017 NEW MEMBERS WELCOME MAIDEN PLATE 1000m 12:30 pm
Race3 TUNCURRY BEACH BOWLING CLUB MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m 1:10 pm

Race4 TAREE CUP WEEKEND 19 & 21 AUGUST CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m  1:45 pm
Race5 WINGHAM SERVICES CLUB CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED - 0.5KG) 1250m 2:20 pm
Race 6 PRIME 7 NEWS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - 0.5KG) 1300m 2:57 pm
Race 7 WINGHAM SERVICES CLUB WINGHAM CUP 1600m 3:35 pm
Race8 WINNING POST FUNCTION CENTRE BENCHMARK 65 HANDICAP 1000m 4:10 pm
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Race 1 SAXBYS SOFT DRINKS 2YO HANDICAP 1250m NSW: 11:55 am
Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 11:55 am
10th $275. QLD: 11:55 am
Rail: Normal NT: 11:25 am
Straight: 350m. SA: 11:25 am

WA: 9:55 am

Circumference: 1530m.
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. My Love Is Tongue control bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dynamic Dynasty Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 1113 3:2-0-1 $28,500 67% 100% 5 615
2. The Wasp Robert Thompson ~ Kris Lees 32 1:0-1-0 $4250 0% 100% 8 555
3. Maddison Avenue Jess Taylor Marc Conners 8s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 545
4. Rich Pickings Craig Dwyer Paul Perry 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 545
5. Belle's Command Grant Buckley Cliff Bashford 40 1:0-0-0 $2715 0% 0% 7 54
6. My Love Is Thomas Huet Grant Allard 799 2:0-0-0 $750 0% 0% 3 54
7. Penny Dreadful Raymond Spokes  Cliff Bashford 24 1:0-0-0 $675 0% 0% 2 54
8. Sehaab Robert Agnew Neil Godbolt 62555 3:0-1-0 $2175 0% 3% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Dreamscape Dam ltalian Romance
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners M J Lowry

Colours Black, Red Stripes And Cap

DYNAMIC DYNASTY

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 TARE Fri3Junle6  1250m 2y Hcp Good3 A Cavallo
10f8 MUSWSun 22Mayl6 1280m 2Y HCP Good4 B El-issa
10f9  GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 A Cavallo
30f8 BEAU Thu21Aprl6 1200m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 A Cavallo
lof6  GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-2-MDN Soft5 T Huet

Lx

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 TARE Fri3Junl6  1250m 2y Hep Good3 R Thompson
20f10 WYONTue 17Mayl6 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Avdulla
20f7  GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-2-F-UNR Soft5 S Clenton

50f8

¢

) 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

3 THE WASP

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Pride of Pine
Breeder Mrs L Randle

Owners J V O'Neill, D J Kelso, R T McFarlane, J A Treloar, T M Clark, H Goodman,

T Bowe, Mrs T M Bowe, P J O'Brien, K Drew, R Drew, D Cassidy, D Quinn, J

Ainsworth, M Gardiner, | Bruce, Bee Sting (Mgr: A Don) & Moore Racing (Mgr: R

Moore)

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

GOSF Tue 15Dec15 800m BT-2-UNR

Good4 A Gibbons

IEJ MADDISON AVENUE

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Sunburnt Park
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd

Owners M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), Canary Bros Racing
(Mgr: B Brunckhorst), J K McCoy, The White Mice (Mgr: Mrs C Wright) & Miss M L

Conners

Colours Yellow, Purple Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

8of8
20f8
20f8

11 0f 16 ROYA Sat 6Febl6

30f7

ﬂfi

TARE Fri3Junle  1250m 2y Hcp
RHIL Fri 27Mayl6  900m BT-2-F-MDN
WFM Mon 16May16 810m BT-2-F-MDN
1200m ING CLSC
WFM Thu 14Jan16 803m 2YF-BT

I RICH PICKINGS

2 year old brown filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Searching
Breeder Mr ) Gatfield

Track Jockey

Good3 J Taylor
Good3 A Adkins
Good4 J Taylor
Soft6 K O'hara
Good3 J Collett

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 61.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1280m

Barrier 5

Prizemoney $28,500
W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:3-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
615 5 $2.70 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 0.80L 1:14.47 33
59.5 6 $1.75F Dynamic Dynasty 59.5kg 1.50L 1:18.25 3 3
58.0 7 $1.50F Dynamic Dynasty 58.0kg 2.50L 1:11.93 2 2
570 6  $26 Prompt Response 55.0kg 4.70L 1:09.98 2 2

n/a Dynamic Dynasty n/a 0.50L 51.47
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 8
Jockey Robert Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,250

Owners P M Perry, Miss K Snape, T Logue, Peake Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P N
Edwards) & Red Rock Racing No 5 (Mgr: W G Miller)
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f8 TARE Fri3Junl6  1250m 2y Hcp Good3 C Dwyer
60of6  BEAU Mon 16Mayl6 800m BT-2-MDN Good4 C Dwyer
70f7  WYNGMon 2Mayl6 1000m BT-2-MDN Soft7 A Bullock

50f8
70f9

CESS Wed 25Nov15 900m BT-2-UNR
CESS Wed 11Nov15 900m BT-2-UNR

Good3 C Dwyer
Good4 A Bullock

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $2.20 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 4.10L 1:14.47 2 2
550 8  $5Henry the Createth 57.0kg 2.30L 1:04.7 7 6
n/a Paris for Me n/a 1.80L 49.54
n/a Treviso n/a 5.50L 47.1
Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 6
Jockey Jess Taylor 54.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $5.50 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 9.30L 1:14.47 5 5
n/a Slumber Party n/a 1.00L 54.7
n/a Zafina n/a 0.80L 48.3
545 6  $101 Twist Tops 54.5kg 12.30L 1:12.02 5 7
n/a Snow Surrender n/a 0.90L 47.8
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Dwyer 54.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $51.00 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 5.90L 1:14.47 6 6
n/a Princess Posh n/a 6.60L 47.19
n/a Orleans n/a 11.40L 1:0045
n/a Not Surprising n/a 1.30L 52.93
n/a Brooklyn Lass n/a 10.10L 51.1
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2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Crafty Belle

Breeder Mr N J Nolan

Owners J M Duncan & C J Bashford

Colours Red, Dark Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands, White Cap

‘ I3 BELLE'S COMMAND

Race Details

40f8 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m 2y Hep
10 of 10 TARE Mon 23May16 1007m MDN
80f9 CESS Wed 11Nov1l5 900m BT-2-UNR

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 A Sewell
Good4 L Cumberland

et
~ A mvLovEls
«___n 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

=" Sire Shaft Dam Notorious Lady
Breeder Mr S L Ware
Owners S L Ware
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

70f8 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m 2y Hcp
90f9  GOSF Tue 24Mayl6 1200m MDN-SW
90of11 GOSF Thu 12May16 1000m 2Y MDN
3o0f4 BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-2-UNR

& PENNY DREADFUL

Track Jockey
Good3 T Huet
Good3 B Ryan
Good4 K Jennings
Good4 A Bullock

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Papoose

Breeder Sledmere Stud

Owners J M Duncan, R L Piltz & C J Bashford

Colours Red, Dark Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m 2y Hcp Good3 R Spokes

40f10 TARE Mon 23May16 1007m MDN Good4 C Dwyer

90f9 CESS Wed 11Nov15 900m BT-2-UNR Good4 M Scorse
e
* ) sEHAAB
s 2 Year old bay filly (female)
" me | Sire Dream Ahead Dam Cloudy Skies
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners R N Godbolt & K Simpson
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m 2y Hcp Good3 R Agnew
20f6  KEMP Sat21Mayl6 1000m 2Y MDN-SW  Good3 R Agnew
50f6  GRAF Sun?24Janl6 1000m 2Y SWP Soft5 M Dolendo

50f10
70f8

COFF Sun10Janl6 806m 2Y MDN-SW
TAR  Mon4Janl6 1000m BT-OPN

Good3 W Costin
Heavyl J Quinnell
0

Trainer Cliff Bashford Barrier 7
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $275
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $81.00 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 5.40L 1:14.47 7 7
550 10  $51 Capital Magic 55.0kg 12.00L 59.59 9 10
n/a Brooklyn Lass n/a 13.80L 51.1
Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 3
Jockey Thomas Huet 54.0kg Prizemoney $750
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $41.00 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 6.70L 1:14.47 g8 8
545 5  $41 Prince Dylan 59.0kg 18.30L 1:10.88 4 5
560 5  $41 Parlay Vous (NZ) 58.0kg 7.60L 58.74 6 6
n/a Plaisir n/a 2.50L 47.28
Trainer Cliff Bashford Barrier 2
Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $675
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $21.00 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 0.80L 1:14.47 4 4
550 3 $101 Capital Magic 55.0kg 6.90L 59.59 5 4
n/a Brooklyn Lass n/a 14.10L 51.1
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 1
Jockey Robert Agnew 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,175
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:.0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $15.00 Dynamic Dynasty 61.5kg 6.20L 1:14.47 1 1
55.0 7 $9.50 Beside You 55.0kg 2.30L 57.84 2 2
540 4  $26 Charlee Bear 55.5kg 9.00L 58.26
550 9  $31 Cogliere 57.0kg 6.90L 46.4 5
n/a Fabry n/a 26.00L 1:02.16
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Race 2 2016-2017 NEW MEMBERS WELCOME MAIDEN PLATE 1000m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 12:30 pm
10th $275. QLD:12:30 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 12:00 pm
Straight: 350m. et LZUE
Circumference: 1530m. VA0S0 am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Burgundys Run Butterfly bit first time, lugging bit off first time, 3. Dubleagent Blinkers off first
time, ear muffs first time, pacifiers first time, tongue tie off first time, 4. 1 Am Dynamic Blinkers off first time, cross
over noseband off first time, lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, 5. Laurentian Cross over noseband
off first time, 10. Just Flo Blinkers first time, ear muffs off first time, lugging bit first time, winkers off first time, 12.
Peloponnese Blinkers first time, tongue control bit first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Burgundys Run Paul King Michelle Tucker 6388005 7:0-0-1 $4000 0% 14% 4 59
SCRATCHED
3. Dubleagent Alison Threadwell ~ Jeremy Smith 06457808 6:0-0-0 $1425 0% 0% 12 59
4.1 Am Dynamic Adam Sewell (al.5) Jenelle Butler 55654 3:0-0-0 $1325 0% 0% 14 59
5. Laurentian Terry Treichel John A Sprague 1595680 5:0-0-0 $1425 0% 0% 5 59
6. Oxley Brat Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 406 3:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 59
7. Stack the Deck Matthew McGuren  Terry Walshe 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 59
8. Dreaming Diamonds Raymond Spokes ~ Mick Dwyer 9394357226 16:0-4-2 $21,750 0% 38% 57
9. Egyptian Melody Craig Dwyer Paul Perry 20s0s8xs6 5:0-0-0 $650 0% 0% 15 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
12. Peloponnese Gabrielle Coleman  Ken Faulds 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 57
13. Tiffany's Witness Peter Graham Steve Hodge 765s7 3:0-0-0 $875 0% 0% 2 57
14. Accede Matthew Bennett ~ Jim Jarvis 49563 3:0-0-1 $1,700 0% 33% 1 545
15. Blinkin Easier Scott Thurlow Ross Stitt 8000 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 59

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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L BU RGUNDYS RUN Trainer Michelle Tucker Barrier 4
- n b ding (male) Jockey Paul King 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,000
year old bay gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-14
[ Sire Strategic Dam Measure
Breeder Mr W Hembury 0.0 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners G W Schultz & W R Hembury :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 Nclltl;_SOS(')OlO L ;stﬂuzp'ol.OOOO 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, Black Halves Jm: .1_0_0 0 D?(t) 4 0. 0 1 T0 k-3_0_0 0 Telf/‘gté_() 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 4:0-0- rack 3:0-0- rk/Dst 3:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 TARE Fri3Junl6  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 P King 59.0 4 $26.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 12.00L 58.73 g8 7
60f 10 TARE Mon 23May16 1007m MDN Good4 P Graham 560 5  $26 Capital Magic 55.0kg 9.70L 59.59 1 2
30f8 GOSF Tue 12Aprl6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 S Clenton 570 6  $81 Exceed the Moon 57.0kg 3.60L 58.97 33
80of12 TARE Sat2Aprl6e  1005m MDN Good3 K Kirkwood 555 6 $41 Mykonos 55.5kg 4.30L 59.36 3 4
80f12 SCON Tue 22Marl6 900m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 N Burrells 57.0 12 $101 Bakslap 57.0kg 4.90L 51.66 6
& B Trainer Jeremy Smith Barrier 12
. DUBLEAGENT Jockey Alison Threadwell 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,425
#- 4 gyeas Otl)? brgwn 9Fe|dlln9 (rTnale) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Dubleo Dam Fashion Train
355525:% Bl?;’”ajﬁsod"D e N Bosdhond Al gy | CATESTE0-00  12Mihs70-0-0 1stUp30-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Noyeane e TR b Rt A Firm 00-0-0  Good 5:0-0-0  Soft 10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Band, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands And YellowJockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
And Royal Blue Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m Mdn-sw Good3 A Threadwell 59.0 12 $41.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 8.40L 58.73 5 9
6of7 BEAU Sat21Mayl6 1200m 3YCG MDN Good4 A Threadwell 550 1  $51 Static Lift 59.0kg 13.70L 1:10.42 1 2
40f10 CESS Mon 25Aprl6 900m MDN Good3 Y Ichikawa 555 7 $7 Red Mist 56.5kg 3.30L 51.46
60of8 GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-3CG-MDN Soft5 M Scorse n/a Jimmy Bea n/a 5.80L 50.04
70f 11  SCON Mon 30Nov15 900m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 A Threadwell 570 11  $71 Fancy Nickers 55.0kg 9.00L 50.86 8
A n I AM DYNAMIC Trainer Jenelle Butler Barrier 14
. Jockey Adam Sewell 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,325
g‘yeﬁrAledlba}’ 9%||d”59 (maDle) L Win Range - W&P% 0-0
(B Sire | Am Invincible Dam Dynamic Lass
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred ). N N N
Owners Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B P Mcdonald) E'areer. 3000 12 I\I(Ijth.s 40-0-0 lstﬂU; 1000 ﬁnd Upl.l.O 00
Colours Red, Blue Chevrons, White Sleeves And Cap JImI: 0018?) 0 gf": 2%00'00'0 _?_0 k(())(;)(;)o Telf/‘ll)y t '(())60600
ockey 1:0-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TARE Fri3Junl6  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 A Sewell 59.0 14 $11.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 5.60L 58.73 12 12
6of 14 CBBN Sat1Augl5  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 M Hackett 590 5 $4.20 Nev's Destiny 59.0kg 5.60L 1:11.5
50f9  TAMWFri 3Jull5 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 P Graham 59.0 11 $7.50 Kenny Succeed 59.0kg 8.60L 1:00.13 6 6
40f8  GUNN Mon 22Jun15 1000m MDN Heavy8 P Graham 590 8 $5 Nothin' Leica Poet 59.0kg 6.40L 59.05 6 4
20f3  SCON Wed 10Jun15 900m BT-3-MDN Soft5 M Scorse nfa 2 Autumn Eclipse n/a 0.10L 57.31
- Trainer John A Sprague Barrier 5
: H LAU RENTIAN Jockey Terry Treipchegl 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,425
g,yeasr old btay 9<|%)|dln9 N(lmatle) | Cold Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
ire Snippetson Dam Montreal Go
Breeder Mystery Downs Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs L T White Firm 0: 42 f3: H )
Colours Blue, Black Stars And Cap JImI: 0012?) 0 gf": ) 0'00'00'0 _?_0 If(())(;)(;)o Telf/‘ll)y ?'(())60600
ockey 1:1-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TARE Fri3Junl6  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 T Treichel 59.0 5 $2.40 Laurentian 59.0kg 4.30L 58.73 1 1
90f10 HAWK Thu 28Jan16 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 J Ford 575 8  $21 Woman in Love 57.0kg 5.80L 1:03.25 34
50f12 CANB Fri8Janl6 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 N Heywood 575 8 $8 Pixie Rose 57.0kg 3.60L 58.54 1 9
60f12 KEMB Sat 19Decl5 1000m MDN-SW Good3 J Penza 57.5 14 $31 Involving 55.5kg 3.20L 57.11 5 3
8of 11 SCON Mon 30Nov15 900m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 K Nestor 570 8 $5 Fancy Nickers 55.0kg 10.50L 50.86 9
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I3 OXLEY BRAT

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire May'haab Dam Ma Bijou

Breeder Mr B Hodgson

Owners B C Hodgson & Mrs L C Hodgson
Colours White, Blue Leaf Clover, Blue Sleeves, White Leaf Clover, Blue Cap With
White Cross Of Lorraine

Race Details

110f12 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Mdn-sw

40f 12 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW
10 of 14 COFF Fri6Mayle ~ 1200m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Soft5 M Partridge

60f9  KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1250m MDN-SW Heavyl M Partridge
0
80of8 TAR Mon 11Aprl6 1005m BT-OPN Good4 B Hodder
i
- STACK THE DECK
& 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
L% Sire Starcraft Dam Sleight of Hand
Breeder Maldale Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners D K Walker & T D Walshe
Colours Green, Brown Hoops
Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 TARE Fri3junle  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 M Mcguren
20f9  COFF Sun15Mayl6 800m BT-OPN Good3 M Mcguren

il

~  |FJ DREAMING DIAMONDS

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Sister Re

Breeder Mr N Avard

Owners N J Avard

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue V, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TARE Fri3junle  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 R Spokes

30f5
90f 12
40of8
30f9

BEAU Thu 26May16 1150m F&M MDN
MUSW Sun 22May16 1280m 3Y+ MDN-SW
WYON Thu 28Aprl6 1100m MDN-SW
GOSF Tue 12Aprl6 1000m 4Y+ MDN

Softs A Adkins
Good4 C Dwyer
Good4 A Adkins
Good4 A Adkins

=

[E] EGYPTIAN MELODY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Sherine

Breeder Gilgai Farm

Owners S N Gillard & Mrs L A Gillard

Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap

Race Details

20f12 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Mdn-sw

10 of 12 MUSW Sun 22May16 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
40of6 BEAU Mon 16May16 800m BT-3-MDN
20f6  WYNGMon 2Mayl16 845m BT-34-MDN
60of7 BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-3U-MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 C Dwyer
Good4 C Dwyer
Good4 C Dwyer
Soft7 B Cray
Good4 A Bullock

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 6
Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $800
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $16.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 9.90L 58.73 9 10
500 8 $8 Deckfast 57.0kg 4.50L 57.68 6 2
570 4 $41 Spirit of Husson 57.0kg 3.70L 1:14.4 4 7
585 7 $7 Miss Youessay 56.5kg 13.50L 1:21.33
n/a Bazza's Boy n/a 19.50L 1:00.65
Trainer Terry Walshe Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $3.40 Laurentian 59.0kg 6.50L 58.73 6 6
n/a She's Got Curves n/a 0.20L 48.2
Trainer Mick Dwyer Barrier 7
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 16:0-4-2 12 Mths 17:0-4-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $5.50 Laurentian 59.0kg 8.20L 58.73 1 1
550 1 $6.50 Tough As Teak 59.0kg 5.50L 1:07.61 2 3
570 12 $11 Zadok the Priest 59.0kg 8.60L 1:18.02 7 8
570 3 $14 Waitandwatch 59.0kg 7.90L 1:02.81 4 5
540 2 $31 Deep Conviction 59.0kg 1.90L 59.78 7 9
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 15
Jockey Craig Dwyer 57.0kg Prizemoney $650
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 15 $41.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 4.30L 58.73 3 3
55.0 13  $16 Quick Cash 55.0kg 14.50L 58.7 6 8
n/a Rupavari n/a 0.60L 46.8
n/a Courtly n/a 1.00L 52.17
n/a Our Tax Return n/a 5.00L 47.44
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= [¥] PELOPONNESE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
T4 % Sire Ad Valorem Dam Proud And Ready
Breeder Mr J Pavlakis
Owners J T Pavlakis & K Vlachos
Colours Green, Light Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 G Coleman
20f5 PMQ Wed 18Mayl16 1000m BT-34-MDN Soft5 G Coleman

A

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Kohinoor

Breeder Miss M Crawley

Owners G L Turner, T L Turner, S E Beisler & Ms K Hicks

Colours Red, White Lightning Bolt, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

o

é TIFFANY'S WITNESS

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Mdn-sw Good3 P Graham
60f8 BEAU Sat7Mayl6 1150m MDN Good3 A Gibbons
50f10 CESS Mon 25Aprl6 900m MDN Good3 A Stokes

60of6
70f13

BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-34-MDN
TARE Sun 23Augl5 1000m 3Y MDN-SW

Good4 A Stokes
Good4 M Bennett

w ] ACCEDE

2

Race Details

40f12 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Mdn-sw
90f12 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1015m 2Y MDN-SW
60of 7 CANB Fri22Janl6  1000m 2Y HCP
30f9 WAGGThu 7Janl6  1000m 2Y MDN-SW
20of7  CANB Tue 29Decl5 900m BT-2-MDN

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Foreplay Dam Turbo Rose

Breeder Mr B M Howlett

Owners Berant Park Synd (Mgr: B M Howlett)
Colours Black And White Squares, Red Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 M Bennett
Good4 S Traecey
Soft7 ) Kissick
Good4 M Cahill
Good4 M Cahill

s BLINKIN EASIER

-,

Race Details

80f12 TARE Fri3Junl6
12 of 12 KEMP Tue 12Janl6
12 of 14 TARE Mon 4Janl6
14 of 14 TARE Mon 7Decl15
6of6 TAR Tue 3Novl5

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Easy Rocking Dam Ophir

Breeder Mr E G French

Owners E G French

Colours Aqua, Pink Seams

Track Jockey

Good3 S Thurlow
Good3 S Thurlow
Soft5 S Thurlow
Good3 K Kirkwood
Softs S Thurlow

1000m Mdn-sw
1450m MDN-SW
1250m 3Y MDN
1000m MDN
1000m BT-OPN

Trainer Ken Faulds Barrier 3
Jockey Gabrielle Coleman 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $13.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 5.10L 58.73 7 4
n/a Art Attack n/a 0.20L 1:00.19
Trainer Steve Hodge Barrier 2
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $875
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $9.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 7.80L 58.73 10 8
580 3 $10 Mountebank 58.0kg 4.00L 1:07.94 2 3
56.5 10 $6 Red Mist 56.5kg 4.50L 51.46
n/a Overgrown n/a 2.10L 47.62
550 9  $31 No Mon No Fun 55.0kg 3.20L 59.71 5 4
Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $26.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 5.30L 58.73 2 2
550 8  $11 Star of Zizou 57.0kg 5.60L 58.79 4 5
56.0 7  $10 Fox Tales 58.0kg 10.30L 1:00.53 3 5
550 6  $8 Cattledog Cod 57.0kg 1.30L 59.85 1 1
n/a A Duck n/a 1.80L 54.39
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 8
Jockey Scott Thurlow 59.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $81.00 Laurentian 59.0kg 7.90L 58.73 4 5
57.5 2 $41 Wonderful Thing 55.5kg 20.80L 1:26.42 6 8
59.0 17  $71 Tennessee Fling 58.0kg 15.20L 1:15.02 6 9
59.0 13 $41 Another Valley 57.0kg 14.10L 58.7 13 14
n/a Single Spirit n/a 30.20L 1:00.98
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Race 3 TUNCURRY BEACH BOWLING CLUB MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: Normal
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Princess Vein Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 6. Eat the Rich Winkers off first time

Horse
1. Rebel Icon
2. Freeman's Reach
3. Barralong Road
4, Princess Vein
5. Banknote Beau
6. Eat the Rich
7. House of Tudor
8. Macquidez
9. Son of Beck
10. American Gal

12. Irene’'s Joy

13. Clipaholic

14. Unattainable
15. Do | Know You

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Terry Treichel
Serg Lisnyy
Thomas Huet
Chad Lever
Grant Buckley
Raymond Spokes
Scott Thurlow
Robert Thompson
Peter Graham
Jess Taylor

Rachel King (al.5)
Belinda Hodder
Paul King
Matthew McGuren

Trainer

Jenny Graham
Scott Singleton
Grant Allard
Jason Deamer
Marc Quinn
Grant Prosser
Tess Wilkes
Michael Byers
Bob Milligan
Marc Conners

Paul Perry
Ronald Broomhall
Kris Lees

David Irving

Last 10

32

78

465
17522858
6232564542
086s53
009
53750756
4342059883
0s07s7

0750
8889534357
90454
28505760

Career
1:.0-1-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
6:0-2-0

24:0-8-6

4:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
6:0-0-1
7.0-1-1
3:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
9:0-1-2
3:0-0-0
5:0-0-0

Prize
$1,325
$275
$1,900
$9,380
$35,000
$2,400
$550
$2,950
$5,825
$1,125

$275
$7,950
$1,950
$1,025

NSW: 1:10 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm
QLD: 1:10 pm
NT: 12:40 pm
SA: 12:40 pm
WA: 11:10 am

P% Bar Wgt

100% 10
0%
0%
33%
58% 4
25% 12
0% 6
17% 15
29% 9

59
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
56

0% 3 555
SCRATCHED

0% 1 555

3% 5
0% 16

55
55

0% 18 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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15. Do | Know You "H
14. Unattainable "H
8. Macquidez "H\

6. Eat the Rich "’
1. Rebel Icon "H

9. Son of Beck "H
2. Freeman's Reach "ﬂ\
3. Barralong Road "H
7. House of Tudor "ﬁ
13. Clipaholic "ﬁ

10. American Gal "H
4. Princess Vein "H\
12. Irene's Joy "H

5. Banknote Beau "H

Race Direction —>

Rail position: Normal
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c_ * 1 3 year old bay gelding (male)

y**d  Sire Congrats Dam Florete
Breeder Tareena Bloodstock
Owners S Conroy & J Graham
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn Good3 T Treichel
20f12 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 M Partridge
20f6  COFF Tue 19Aprl6 800m BT-MDN Soft6 T Treichel

~. [P FREEMAN'S REACH

Ve

.

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Venice Beach Dam Zipper

Breeder Mr T Conn

Owners TP J Conn & D Skelly

Colours Green, Pink Crossed Sashes, White Sleeves, Green Cap, Pink Diamonds

Race Details
70f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn
80of13  GOUL Mon 16May16 1300m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 B El-issa

40of 6 WYNGMon 2Mayl6 1000m BT-3-MDN Soft7 M Bell
40of 7 HAWK Mon 18Aprl6 1000m BT-3U-MDN  Good4 S Guymer
-
* [FJ BARRALONG ROAD
& 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Desert Magic
Breeder Mr R J Townsend
Owners R J Townsend, M J Lindsay & G L Lindsay
Colours Red And Black Checks, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn

40f9  GOSF Tue 24Mayl6 1200m MDN-SW
60f 10 GOSF Thu 12May16 1100m MDN-SW
50f5 WYONSun 17Aprl6 1100m CGE MDN-SW
40of6  BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-34-MDN

Good3 T Huet
Good3 W Costin
Good4 S Lisnyy
Soft5 A Bullock
Good4 S Lisnyy

I PRINCESS VEIN

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Victory Vein
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners G C Smith, S P Edwards, D Mcconnell, N L Cross, SP D J Racing (Mgr: S E
Pennell), D Beardsell, S R King, M Jedra, P Jackson, G J Burns, C L Maticic, M W

Simpson, S R Simpson, N J Mcneil, B C Mcneil & J G Smith
Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 TARE Fri3junle  1400m Mdn Good3 C Lever
70f10 KEMB Sat 14Mayl6 1600m MDN Good3 A Layt
50f6  ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1400m 3YF MDN Soft7 A Layt
20f8 BEAU Sat9Aprl6e  1350m F&M MDN Good4 A Layt

20f10 GOUL Mon 21Marl6 1400m MDN Good4 W Costin

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,325

Trainer Jenny Graham
Jockey Terry Treichel 59.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $15.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 0.90L 1:25.44 2 2
59.0 2 $4.60 Deckfast 57.0kg 3.00L 57.68 4 5
n/a Charming Charlie n/a 0.50L 49.1
Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 8
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 58.0kg Prizemoney $275
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $71.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 2.90L 1:25.44 10 8
590 6  $10 Prince Memnon 57.0kg 8.80L 1:17.95 2 2
n/a Esempio n/a 3.20L 59.77
n/a My Milly Moo n/a 1.10L 1:01.2
Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 7
Jockey Thomas Huet 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $8.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 13.80L 1:25.44 5 4
590 7  $12 Prince Dylan 59.0kg 5.40L 1:10.88 6 6
59.0 10  $91 My Psychiatrist 57.0kg 2.90L 1:05.93 10 9
500 1  $26 Mr Magpie 58.5kg 15.70L 1:04.17 35
n/a Overgrown n/a 1.20L 47.62
Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 2
Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,380
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $3.20 Princess Vein 57.0kg 0.80L 1:25.44 6 6
555 2 $8.50 In Mum's Memory 58.0kg 4.70L 1:36.54 33
56.5 4 $9.50 Via Napoli 58.0kg 4.10L 1:25.9 5 5
55.5 2 $6.50 Born Lucky 55.5kg 0.80L 121.16 5 6
540 17 $9 Duvet 59.5kg 1.30L 1:23.18 9 8
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= [ BANKNOTE BEAU

% 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Frisco View Dam Miss Monetise

Breeder Mr G Anderson

Owners G M Anderson

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Halved Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn Good3 G Buckley
20f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl16 1412m MDN Good4 T Treichel
30f11 COFF Sun15Mayl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4 C Baker
20f11 GRAF Mon 2Mayl6 1420m MDN-SW Good4 C Baker
50f9 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1600m MDN-SW Softb M Paget
i [ EAT THE RICH
i. 4 year old brown mare (female)
‘M " Sire Octagonal Dam Lulabell
Breeder Mr R Souter
Owners W T Souter & R Souter
Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn

80of9  GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1215m MDN-SW
60f12 GRAF Mon 2Mayl6 1015m MDN

50f10 ARMI Fri11Decl5 1300m F&M MDN-SW
30f10 KEMP Thu 26Novl5 1000m MDN-SW

Good3 R Spokes
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Looker

e HOUSE OF TUDOR

3 year old bay gelding (male)
m year old bay gelding

Sire Prince Arthur Dam Devali
Breeder Mrs C Mackender

Owners Mrs T M Wilkes, D R Wilkes, Mrs M T Gleeson, G J Gleeson, A D Sofoulis,

) Beresford, Mrs B L Beresford, D A Huey & Mrs J N Huey

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 S Thurlow
Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 M Bennett
Soft5  C Schmidt
Good4 R Spokes

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn

10 of 12 TARE Mon 23May16 1257m MDN-SW
11 of 14 COFF Sun 15May16 1200m MDN
90of11 COFF Fri6Mayle  1000m MDN-SW
60of8 TAR Mon 11Aprl6 1005m BT-OPN

*  |[FJ MACQUIDEZ

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Boss Dam Spiral Starway
Breeder Balthasar Pty Ltd
Owners Balthasar Pty Ltd
Colours Cerise and Black Quarters, Checked Armbands And Cap
Race Details
50f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn
30f10 TARE Mon 23May16 1007m MDN
70f12 TARE Sat2Aprl6e  1005m MDN

12 of 13 KEMB Sat 240ctl5 1200m CGE MDN-SW
70f8  WARWMon 50ct15 1300m 3YCG MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson
Good3 R Thompson
Soft6 L Grace
Good3 B Avdulla

Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 4

Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $35,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-58

Career 24:0-8-6 12 Mths 21:0-8-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-7-3  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-3-1 Track 10:0-4-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $7.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 2.40L 1:25.44 8 5
570 9 $3.40 Like My Brother 58.5kg 0.40L 1:27.2 1 1
59.0 2 $2.20F Unnamed Strategy 59.0kg 1.80L 1:26.3 3 4
59.0 4 $4.20 Costanza 59.0kg 0.10L 1:24.38 1 1
59.0 10  $10 Five Stars Partner 58.5kg 8.50L 1:41.04 8§ 8

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 12

Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12 $26.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 5.60L 1:25.44 14 14
570 3 $6.50 Academy Hill 59.0kg 4.10L 1:11.47 7 9
56.5 5  $11 Street Patrol 58.5kg 2.90L 58.27 9 8
580 3 $6 High Altitude (NZ) 58.0kg 4.80L 1:18.05 4 5
570 3 $21 Manning Treasure 55.5kg 1.00L 58. 8 6

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 6

Jockey Scott Thurlow 56.0kg Prizemoney $550

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0  6$101.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 15.10L 1:25.44 7 9
59.0 11  $81 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 12.00L 1:16.39 9 11
58.0 15  $81 Stoddart 57.0kg 10.80L 1:12.3 12 12
59.0 5  $311'maJet59.0kg17.80L 587 2 5
n/a Bazza's Boy n/a 8.60L 1:00.65

Trainer Michael Byers Barrier 15

Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,950

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 15 $4.60 Princess Vein 57.0kg 2.00L 1:25.44 1 12
555 9  $10 Capital Magic 55.0kg 1.80L 59.59 10 6
56.0 14 $9 Mykonos 55.5kg 3.90L 59.36 5 5
56.5 14  $61 Winterland 59.0kg 11.90L 1:10.52 11 10
550 4  $61 Asked to Leave 56.5kg 6.10L 1:18.93 3 3
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- n Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 9
SON OF BECK Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,825
| -+ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
AN Sire Haradasyn Dam Beckon Call
gfﬁﬁgfsrf guBlrr:lﬁdiL:’Ft)ypll.lgSS;tgicgg(Mgr'Dr P D Braude), T C Beetham,J M Career 70-1-1 12 Mths 80-1-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Kime, A Chiswick, P H Hesky, Mrs V ) Bertie, R K Bertie & M A Kime Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn Good3 P Graham 56.0 9 $5.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 1.10L 1:25.44 4 7
30f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1257m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 59.0 13 $9 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 1.10L 1:16.39 2 3
40f14 COFF Fri6Mayle  1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 P Graham 570 12 $4.60 Spirit of Husson 57.0kg 0.90L 1:14.4 2 2
20f10 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Soft6 M Bennett 58.5 13 $31 Miss Faith 56.5kg 0.80L 59.92 2 3
13 of 13 MUSWMon 18Apr16 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft7 G Buckley 570 11  $26 Lucky Vision 57.0kg 18.60L 59.65 13 13
= AMERICAN GAI. Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 3
e Jockey Jess Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,125
t'l /1 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"4l Sire All American Dam Bit of a Gal
glx:gfsrl\'/\llgvzrr?r\lleer?Rzgizk Iigjftd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), P Reynolds, F Career 3:0-0-0 12 Niths 3:0-0-0 1t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Dalessandro, P A O Barnett, Mgs B St Clair,?_ Newton, A Stajcic, M O'C())InneII,IM Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Turvey, S W Duffy, S Chipchase & Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty) Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Spots
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn Good3 J Taylor 55.5 3 $17.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 4.80L 1:25.44 9 10
40f6  HAWK Mon 23May16 1000m BT-3U-MDN Good3 J Collett n/a Flirtatious Femme n/a 6.70L 1:00.29
60of 10 WFM Mon 16Mayl16 807m BT-3-MDN Good4 A Adkins n/a Flirtatious Femme n/a L 483
10 of 12 KEMB Sat 16Jan16  1400m MDN Soft6  J Taylor 550 3 $21 Elle Snitz 56.5kg 7.70L 1:25.65 6 5
70f11 KEMB Sat2Janl6 ~ 1300m F&M MDN Good3 J I Jnr 55.5 9 $26 Espelette (NZ) 56.5kg 2.00L 1:18.47 5 6
12 IRENE S JOY Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1
Jockey Rachel King 55.5kg Prizemoney $275
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Tessie Girl
g:ﬁ:g?sr l\'}ﬂ\:/tl;ln'\Tlﬁc\JArlzgghbreds Racing Syndicate (Mgr: H F Newton) Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0° 1t Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves With Pale Blue Sash, Navy Blue Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn Good3 R King 55.5 1 $31.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 5.10L 1:25.44 3 3
70f12 TARE Mon 23May16 1257m MDN-SW Good4 C Dwyer 570 8  $26 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 4.50L 1:16.39 8 6
30f6 BEAU Mon 16Mayl16 800m BT-3-MDN Good4 C Dwyer n/a Background Scalper n/a 0.60L 47.2
13 of 14 SCON Thu 21Jan16 1100m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 J Penza 55.5 16  $41 Ramatuelle 55.5kg 8.60L 1:03.95 10 11
50f6  CESS Wed 25Nov15 900m BT-34FMMDN  Good3 C Dwyer n/a Zinetta n/a 4.70L 52.36
CI.IPAHOI.IC Trainer Ronald Broomhall Barrier 5
=0 Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,950
! Ayearold grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
LI Sire MurtaJ|I_I Dam Heartland
g’vsﬁg;’ rlej jtg‘rf)coknfﬁ;ﬂ‘ Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours nght Blue, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Hea\ly 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 14 TARE Fri3junl6  1400m Mdn Good3 B Hodder 55.0 5 $61.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 3.90L 1:25.44 12 13
8of 11 GRAF Mon 2Mayl6 1420m MDN-SW Good4 B Hodder 570 3 $31 Costanza 59.0kg 5.50L 1:24.38 6 6
80of 13 GRAF Fri 15Aprl6  1410m MDN Soft5 B Hodder 540 8  $31 Real Natural 54.5kg 4.10L 1:25.1 11 10
90f12 TARE Sat2Aprl6e  1005m MDN Good3 B Hodder 560 7  $11 Mykonos 55.5kg 5.30L 59.36 10 10
30f10 TARE Tue 17Novl5 1257m 4Y+ MDN Soft7 ) Watkins 56.0 3 $6.50 I'm Wally 55.0kg 3.60L 1:15.6 6 6
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s UNATTAINABLE
3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire New Approach Dam Gran Bella
Breeder Mr B Ward-Thomas

Owners A J Hall, Mrs H J Hall, R A Hall & Miss P J Hall
Colours Black, Orange And Green Checked Sash, Orange And Green Striped

Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
90f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1400m Mdn
10 of 12 TAMW Mon 16May16 1600m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 P King
Good4 A Gibbons

40of6 BEAU Sat30Aprl6 1350m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 A Gibbons
50f6 GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 S Clenton
40of7 BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-3U-MDN Good4 S Lisnyy
. DO | KNOW YOU

ML4447 6 year old bay gelding (male)
> M%F  Sire Clang Dam Girl On a Quest

Breeder Mr D Irving

Owners D R Irving & Mrs J L Pickering

Colours Black, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1400m Mdn

8of 11 COFF Sun15Mayl6 1400m MDN-SW
12 of 13 KEMB Sat 15Nov14 1400m CG&E MDN
70f 11 WYONThu 3Aprl4  1350m 4Y+ MDN
6of 7 WYONSun 16Feb14 1350m 4Y+ MDN

Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 M Partridge
Good3 R Brewer
Soft5 K Jennings
Soft7 R Brewer

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 16

Jockey Paul King 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,950

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 16 $8.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 4.50L 1:25.44 13 11
570 7 $7 Our Tax Return 59.0kg 8.70L 1:38.23 3 6
57.5 2 $13 Betrayed 57.5kg 3.90L 1:21.24 4 3

n/a Great Catch n/a 7.20L 1:01.44
n/a Our Tax Return n/a 3.00L 47.44

Trainer David Irving Barrier 18

Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,025

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 18 $71.00 Princess Vein 57.0kg 0.80L 1:25.44 1 1
590 3 $31 Unnamed Strategy 59.0kg 6.90L 1:26.3 1 1
56.0 8  $71 The Brok 55.0kg L 1:24.73 9 11
585 2 $81 Velvet Moon 585kg L 1:20.87 5 5
58.0 3  $26 Barge And Charge 57.5kg L 1:20.71 3 4
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Race 4 TAREE CUP WEEKEND 19 & 21 AUGUST CLASS 1 & MAIDEN NSW: 1:45 pm
PLATE 1600m
Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm
10th $275. QLD: 1:45 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 1:15 pm
Straight: 350m. B LS [
Circumference: 1530m. WA LLAS am
For: No age restriction. Weight for Age & Set Weight. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 8. Belle Voleur Cross over noseband off first time, 11. They Call Me Rose Blinkers off first time, 12.
Try Before Dubai Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Charlie Royale Belinda Hodder Bindi Cheers 4730s56s71 17:1-2-3 $35270 6% 35% 4 59
2. Kenian Rachel King (al.5)  Neil Godbolt 5472544253 29:1-2-3 $27660 3% 21% 2 59
3. Like My Brother Serg Lisnyy Barry Ratcliff 6164253265 10:1-2-1 $17,575 10% 40% 9 59
4. Cosmic Energy Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 3238383631 16:1-3-5 $46,635 6% 56% 8 57.5
SCRATCHED
6. Pin High Scott Thurlow Vince Jones 9927485982 31:1-4-0 $16865 3% 16% 13 57
SCRATCHED
8. Belle Voleur Thomas Huet Grant Allard 1706054169 8:1-0-0 $20200 13% 13% 5 555
9. Celtic Diamond Jess Taylor Scott Singleton 7808237775 151-2-1 $27850 7% 27% 14 555
10. Miss Youessay Adam Sewell (al.5)  Terry Evans 065186479s 12:1-0-0 $9,725 8% 8% 12 555
11. They Call Me Rose (NZ) Grant Buckley Cliff Bashford 2353153325 8:1-1-4 $23430 13% 75% 3 555
12. Try Before Dubai Alison Threadwell ~ Todd Howlett 055732750 7:.0-1-1 $5725 0% 29% 7 55
13. Mondo Reign Jesse Graham (a2)  John A Sprague 070375000 7:0-0-1 $1525 0% 14% 6 54
14. Mother's Presence Raymond Spokes  Grant Prosser 0869508 5:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 1 54
15. Guest Appearance Terry Treichel Terry Evans 8757597 5:0-0-0 $1525 0% 0% 15 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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'?1 13 15. Guest Appearance "ﬂ\
o 12 9. Celtic Diamond "H
g M 6. Pin High "H‘

10 10. Miss Youessay "ﬁ

H o 3. Like My Brother "ﬁ

.;. 8 4. Cosmic Energy "H

@ 7 12. Try Before Dubai "H\

‘:} 6 13. Mondo Reign "H

‘é S 8. Belle Voleur "ﬂ‘

é 4 1. Charlie Royale v

Q 3 11. They Call Me Rose "H

& 2 2. Kenian "H

‘Eﬁ‘ 1 14. Mother's Presence "H\

Rail position: Normal Race Direction —>
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CHARLIE ROYALE

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Collodi
Breeder Mr L Tall

Owners P & Mrs B Cheers

o

Race Details

40f13 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Cl1-sw
70f 14 GRAF Mon 30May16 1625m CL2
30f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1257m CL2
11 of 14 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1000m CL1
50f9 NOWRMon 11Janl6 1200m BM59

Pink Pom Pom

Race Details

50f13 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Cl1-sw
40f11 TARE Mon 23May16 1614m CL1-SW
70f13 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1300m CL1
20f10 KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1250m BM45

TARE Tue19Janl6 2012m BM60

Colours Maroon, White horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap

© A KENIAN

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam Hayley's Thunder
Breeder Terrann Investments Pty Ltd
Owners | W Hardy & K Hardy

Colours Hot Pink, Purple Stripe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap, Hot

40f10

- EJ LIKE MY BROTHER

f . » 4 year old bay gelding (male)
"l Sire Strategic Dam Priceless Treasure
Breeder MrJ J Starr

Owners B J Ratcliff, L J Kearnes, G J Kearnes, G Murphy, J L Edwards, H Johnson

& T Welsh

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good3 M Paget
Good4 M Bell

Track Jockey
Good3 R King
Good4 S Traecey
Soft5 T Treichel
geavyl R Spokes

Good3 A Sewell

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

60of13 TARE Fri3Junl6e  1600m Cl1-sw
10of12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1412m MDN
60of13 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1300m CL1
40f13 GRAF Fri 15Aprl6  1410m MDN
20f11 COFF Sat26Marl6e 1200m MDN-SW

o/

I} COSMIC ENERGY

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Cloud Buster
Breeder Millford Thoroughbreds

Owners P M Perry, M J Lowry, S N Gillard & Yarraman Park Stud Syndicate (Mgr:

A D Mitchell)

Track Jockey
Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Soft5  J Murphy
Soft5 P Graham
Good4 J Murphy

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f13 TARE Fri3Junl6
20f12  GUNN Sun 8Mayl6
30f10 WYON Thu 28Aprl6
80f8  GOSF Tue 12Aprl6
3of 7 BEAU Sat 12Marl6

1600m Cl1-sw
1400m CL1
1600m CL1
1200m CL2
1350m CL2

Track Jockey

Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 A Cavallo
Good4 A Cavallo

Good4 T Wolfgram
Good3 J Penza

Trainer Bindi Cheers Barrier 4

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,270

Win Range 1406m W&P% 6-35

Career 17:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $21.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 2.60L 1:37.66 7
570 18  $26 Chantilly Chateau 56.0kg 2.20L 1:37.78 1 1
570 7  $26 Laredo Hussler 56.5kg 2.60L 1:15.54 8 5
600 9  $17 Wonderful Thing 56.5kg 6.00L 58.8 9 9
505 8 $6 Coolcat Dancer 60.5kg 2.70L 1:09.46 8 6

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 2

Jockey Rachel King 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,660

Win Range 1450m W&P% 3-21

Career 29:1-2-3 12 Mths 14:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $17.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 3.50L 1:37.66 5 6
59.0 8  $11 Just Good 57.0kg 7.30L 1:40.03 6 5
545 6 $9 Smiley Face 58.0kg 3.10L 1:20.6 9 6
585 8 $6 Scoboo 60.5kg 2.00L 1:20.42
540 5 $9 Smarty Pants 58.0kg 2.90L 2:05.04 6 5

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 9

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,575

Win Range 1412m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $13.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 3.60L 1:37.66 2 2
58,5 4 $6 Like My Brother 58.5kg 0.40L 1:27.2 33
545 9 $4.80 Smiley Face 58.0kg 1.70L 1:20.6 4 2
56.5 9 $4.60 Real Natural 54.5kg 2.20L 1:25.1 32
59.0 9  $10 California Star 56.5kg 0.20L 1:11.5 1 1

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.5kg Prizemoney $46,635

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-56

Career 16:1-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-2-5 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-4  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $3.80 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 1.60L 1:37.66 1 11
615 3 $4.80 Net Effect 58.0kg 0.20L 1:24.52 9 9
570 7  $14 Manoeuvring 60.5kg 1.40L 1:37.7 0 9
56.0 7  $21 Iron George 55.5kg 6.10L 1:11.42 7 6
560 9  $10 Queen of Wands 56.5kg 2.00L 1:20.36 7 7
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I3 PIN HIGH

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Pin Up Lass
Breeder Patinack Farm

Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 13
Jockey Scott Thurlow 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,865
Win Range 1370m W&P% 3-16

Owners V Jones Career 31:1-4-0 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Gf’od 20:0-3-0  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 S Thurlow 57.0 13 $61.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 7.60L 1:37.66 13 13
90f14 GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1720m CL1-SW Good4 S Thurlow 57.0 17  $41 Talkingdol 57.0kg 5.10L 1:44.86 10 10
20f9  KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1450m BM45 Heavyl S Thurlow 56.0 4 $6.50 Amber Alert 62.0kg 0.10L 1:34.37
0
70f10 COFF Sat9Aprle  1316m CL1 Soft5 S Thurlow 540 10  $26 Morrella 54.0kg 3.70L 1:19.9 9 9
40f8 BVLE Sat5Marle  1370m BM45 Good3 J Graham 56.0 1 $3.20F Little Jatz 60.0kg 3.00L 1:23.05
o n Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 5
_ BEI‘I'E VOLEU R Jockey Thomas Huet 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,200
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-13
Sire Time Thief Dam River Lena
(B):Isﬁgfsr g{larngsiﬂzlcg?e? River Lena (Mgr: Ms R G Knorr) & The Grand Synd Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 9:-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
(Mgr: PV Morley) ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 8:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 T Huet 55.5 5 $3.60 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 0.80L 1:37.66 1 1
70f7 KEMB Sat 28Mayl6 1500m CL2 Good4 N Heywood 540 1  $10 Alfred the Great 59.5kg 5.10L 1:32.23 1 2
10 of 10 WYON Thu 28Apr16 1600m CL1 Good4 T Huet 55.5 10  $14 Manoeuvring 60.5kg 18.90L 1:37.7 3 8
60of9 WARWWed 6Aprl6 1400m 3YF BM67 Good3 G Schofield 580 8  $91 Imposing Lass (NZ) 59.0kg 9.70L 1:23.97 7 7
11 of 14 GOSF Thu 24Marl6 1200m PROV CHAMP  Good4 G Schofield 540 11  $41 Zestful 54.0kg 7.20L 1:11.67 5 5
- n CELTIC DIAMON D Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 14
. Jockey Jess Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $27,850
fin # 3.year_old brown flIIy (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-27
“. Sire Tickets Dam Misa Eire
Breeder Mr P Smith 1.9, 1.9, 0-()- 0-()-
Cnere DS S5t 6.8 e Gree 5121 12Ms T2 1HUp 3000 20d Uy 3900
Colours Green, White Logo, White Sleeves With Green And Orange Hoops, Green irm U:U-U- 00 T ort 20-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Cap With White Peak Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 J Taylor 55.5 14 $16.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 3.70L 1:37.66 10 9
8of 11 NOWRSun 22Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3 S Guymer 575 11 $5 Virgo Lass 56.5kg 5.50L 1:21.8 7 3
11 of 13 GOUL Mon 16May16 1600m CL2-SW Good4 ) Taylor 540 17  $15 Local Affair 55.5kg 8.20L 1:35.22 1 1
80f12 BATH Mon 25Aprl6 1800m CL1-SW Good3 B El-issa 555 9 $5 Subway Surfer 59.0kg 6.90L 1:51.34 7 6
20f9  ORAN Fri8Aprl6  1400m CL1 Good4 B El-issa 59.0 10 $4.60 Gunbarrel Highway (NZ) 58.0kg 0.50L 1:24.59 5 8
. M Iss YOUESSAY Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 12
T ] Jockey Adam Sewell 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,725
‘s, 3yearold bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 8-8
= Sire All American Dam Superleggera
g;ssgferJo:\gmoh[}IE itgflluhm Ms J K McLaren, Ms S L Lowndes, P O Mascord Career 121-0-0 12 Mths 111-0-0. 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Mrs J D'aprile, K J L McVicker, C F Robinson, S K W Hong, Mrs P Hong, § D Garner, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7.0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
S J D Garner & J R Hurst Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 A Sewell 55.5 12 $17.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 9.20L 1:37.66 9 10
60f 13 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1500m CL2 Good4 K Stanley 540 16  $26 Lord Zof 54.5kg 3.30L 1:31.7 g8 8
50f13 COFF Fri6Mayle  1300m CL1 Soft5 K Stanley 550 8  $10 Smiley Face 58.0kg 1.60L 1:20.6 13 11
10of9 KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1250m MDN-SW Heavyl K Stanley 56.5 9 $6.50 Miss Youessay 56.5kg 0.30L 1:21.33
0
8of 12 TARE Sat2Aprl6  1408m MDN Good3 Clngs 545 14  $16 Labrooke (NZ) 59.0kg 5.90L 1:27.26 11 1
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3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Chula Vista

Breeder Bangalore Stud, C Battese, S Bennett & a J Cummings
Owners R J Mckenzie, R J Moran & J K Burke

Colours Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands, White Cap

Tm THEY CALL ME ROSE

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 G Buckley

30f11 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1614m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley

50f15 SCON Fri13Mayl6 1600m CL1 Good4 A Sewell

30f7 BEAU Sat30Aprl6 1350m F&M BM65 Good4 A Sewell

10f10 COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1209m 3Y MDN Soft6 A Sewell
= TRY BEFORE DUBAI

& 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Shyspin
Breeder Mr T S Howlett
Owners TS Howlett, FM Hay, G K Watkins & Mrs M E Brown Syndicates: E M | R
(Mgr: M C Robbins)

Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock, Silver Cap
Race Details
12 of 13 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Cl1-sw
50f13 TAMW Mon 16May16 1200m MDN
50f13 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1000m MDN
70f12 TARE Sat2Aprl6  1408m MDN
30f10 ARMI Mon 14Marl6 1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 A Threadwell
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 A Bullock

i
MONDO REIGN
. ’ b 3 year old bay filly (female)
. __;'IJ Sire Trotamondo Dam Debz Reign
Breeder Mr J Drake

Owners N Fazzolari, Mrs A M Fazzolari, Ms D Fazzolari, J Fisher, Mrs D G Fisher & _.

J R Harrison

Colours Gold, Purple Diamond And Collar, Orange Sleeves, Gold And Purple
Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Cl1-sw
70f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl16 1412m MDN

11 0of 13 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1300m MDN
30f7  KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1450m MDN-SW

70f11 COFF Sat9Aprle  1216m F&M MDN

Track Jockey

Good3 J Graham
Good4 J Graham
Soft5 M Bennett
geavylj Graham

Softc B Looker

; MOTHER'S PRESENCE

m 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire St Averil Dam Quiet Gift
Breeder Mr J W Snow

Owners S J Snow, Mrs J Snow, B C Grady, Mrs T McGoldrick, M N Childs, Mrs D V
Childs, G R Childs, Mrs A S Childs, Mrs D R Haxton, J C Kemp, L Pearson, K Kahl &

Mrs S Cole

Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds, Black Striped Sleeves And Yellow Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 J Murphy
Good4 J Murphy
Good3 J Murphy
Good3 B Looker

Race Details

11 of 13 TARE Fri 3Junl6
80of 14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6
6of 11 TAMW Sun 24Aprl6
90f12 TAMW Mon 4Aprl6
12 of 14 COFF Tue 15Dec15

1600m Cl1-sw
1400m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1200m F&M MDN
1215m MDN

Trainer Cliff Bashford
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.5kg
Win Range 1209m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $23,430
W&P% 13-75

Career 8:1-1-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-4 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-4 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-3  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $3.40 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 0.80L 1:37.66 6 5
55.5 14 $3.40 Just Good 57.0kg 1.60L 1:40.03 2 2
540 8  $17 High Dreamer 56.0kg 3.10L 1:37.62 2 1
545 6  $12 Dynamic Rock 61.0kg 0.50L 1:19.89 4 3
58.0 5 $4.60 They Call Me Rose 58.0kg 0.10L 1:15. 8 6

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 7

Jockey Alison Threadwell 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,725

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $41.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 12.50L 1:37.66 8§ 8
560 1 $7.50 Eye On America 59.0kg 6.30L 1:11.1 9 7
565 8 $5 Archduke 55.5kg 2.90L 59.18 8 10
570 6 $6.50 Labrooke (NZ) 59.0kg 4.00L 1:27.26 5 5
58.5 10 $2.60F Foolproof 56.5kg 3.30L 1:24.58 4 4

Trainer John A Sprague Barrier 6

Jockey Jesse Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,525

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $71.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 14.40L 1:37.66 4 4
570 2 $26 Like My Brother 58.5kg 7.50L 1:27.2 1 8
56.0 4  $21 Just Good 56.0kg 13.30L 1:19.7 5 7
56.5 3 $3.80 Prince Coureuse 59.0kg 1.60L 1:35.21
56.5 7 $5.50 Carotsa 55.5kg 6.10L 1:13.5 4 4

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 1

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $81.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 12.30L 1:37.66 3 3
57.0 13  $101 Our Masquerade (NZ) 57.0kg 3.10L 1:24.91 1 1
56.5 11  $71 Abundance of Heart 57.0kg 9.90L 1:23.12 3 5
55.0 6  $21 Parjinka 55.0kg 9.50L 1:10.64 4 5
550 12 $21 Text Me 56.0kg 8.40L 1:13.1 4 5
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Y
| GUEST APPEARANCE
0 3 year old bay gelding (male)
T M Sire Tickets Dam Verrekeen
Breeder Mr L Strevski

Owners Polo Tigers Racing (Mgr: L Sturevski), D J Robinson, M Fitzgerald, W S

Toohey, G K Appleby, S KW Hong, Mrs P Hong

Colours Black And Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Black And Gold

Quartered Cap
Race Details
80f13 TARE Fri3Junl6
70f13  GRAF Fri 20Mayl6
50f14 COFF Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1200m 3Y MDN-SW
70f10 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW
90f12 CESS Mon 14Decl5 1350m 3Y MDN

1600m Cl1-sw
1420m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 T Treichel
Good4 K Stanley
Soft5 K Stanley
Soft6 K Stanley
Good3 L Cumberland

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 15

Jockey Terry Treichel 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,525

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 15 $41.00 Belle Voleur 55.5kg 3.80L 1:37.66 12 12
570 7  $11 Dominant Storm 57.0kg 5.10L 1:25.28 9 10
570 7 $51 Spirit of Husson 57.0kg 1.50L 1:14.4 11 9
58.5 6  $51 Miss Faith 56.5kg 5.20L 59.92 10 10
570 9  $51 Aerojet 56.5kg 10.80L 1:19.98 9 10
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Race 5 WINGHAM SERVICES CLUB CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED -

0.5KG) 1250m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: Normal
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Great Personality Blinkers first time, 11. Red Mist Ear muffs first time

Horse
1. Desmon's Pride

2. Bambino Clementine

3. Stoddart

4. Rainbow River
5. Great Personality
6. Darbies Blugirl
7. Ice Storm

8. Capital Magic

9. Global Storm

10. No Mon No Fun
11. Red Mist

12. Typical Woman
13. Naoko

14. Marty's Order

Jockey

Robert Thompson
Paul King

Belinda Hodder
Peter Graham
Craig Dwyer
Matthew Bennett
Chloe Baker (a4)
Grant Buckley
Jess Taylor

Serg Lisnyy
Adam Sewell (al.5)
Alison Threadwell
Anthony Cavallo
Thomas Huet

Trainer

Michael Byers
Bob Holloway
Michael P O'neill
Bob Milligan
Paul Perry
Barry Lawrence
Wayne Wilkes
Bob Milligan
Scott Singleton
Jeff Englebrecht
Jenelle Butler
Wayne Wilkes
Paul Perry

Les Tilley

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
214356
3336209545
4124365875
7459491
15451420
0250358521
851999
5159445
0067255335
0009563812
001s7
0507050391
6545753436
9985882054

Career
4:1-0-1
15:1-1-3
9:1-1-1
5:1-0-0
5:1-1-0
9:1-2-1
4:1-0-0
5:1-0-0
15:1-2-2
9:1-1-1
3:1-0-0
16:1-0-2
23:1-2-5
34:1-4-3

Prize
$10,575
$30,400
$13,725
$15,100
$18,150
$18,855

$9,025
$15,250
$18,150
$21,885

$3,675
$21,275
$31,725
$35,600

NSW: 2:20 pm

W%
25%
7%
11%
20%
20%
11%
25%
20%
1%
11%
33%
6%
4%
3%

VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
QLD: 2:20 pm
NT: 1:50 pm

SA: 1:50 pm

WA: 12:20 pm

P%
50%
33%
33%
20%
40%
44%
25%
20%
33%
33%
33%
19%
35%
24%

Bar

~N N OO ©W W B~ oo

12

5
15
13
10
11
14

Wgt
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

SCRATCHED
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"' 14 10. No Mon No Fun "H\
i 13 14. Marty's Order "H
g 12 11. Red Mist "ﬁ\
g M 8. Capital Magic "ﬂ‘
s/, 10 13. Naoko "ﬂ‘
'Q 9 12. Typical Woman "H
an 8 4. Rainbow River "H
-
= |7 1. Desmon's Pride "H
% 6 7.lce Storm "H
\.: p o 5. Great Personality "ﬁ
-
o 4 o Global Storm “~* "
D 8 2. Bambino Clementine "H
o 2 3. Stoddart "ﬂ\
Mo 1 6. Darbies Blugirl "H

Rail position: Normal Race Direction —>
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|l DESMON's PRIDE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Oratorio Dam Gypsy Mai

Breeder Mr F Monsour

Owners F Monsour & Mrs D F Monsour
Colours Yellow, White Hoops, Black Cap

Race Details
20f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250mCl1
1of12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1257m MDN-SW

40f10 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Soft6 R Spokes
30f12 TARE Sat2Aprle  1005m MDN Good3 R Spokes
60f13 TARE Sun23Augl5 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Spriggs
[ Y
- [FA BAMBINO CLEMENTINE
:QJ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
< B 5 Sire Raheeb Dam Miss Jinx
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners R H Holloway & Mrs J A Holloway
Colours Green, Yellow Maltese Cross, White Hooped Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 TARE Fri3junle  1250m Cl1 Good3 P King
30f8 BEAU Sat 21Mayl6 1150m BM60 Good4 A Layt
30f8 BEAU Sat30Aprl6 1150m CL1 Good4 A Layt
6of11 BEAU Sat 26Marl6 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 A Layt
20f9  CESS Mon 7Marl6 1150m CL1 Good3 A Layt
e
* |FJ STODDART
G 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
#%  Sire Al Aseel Dam Articlesandorders
Breeder Meringo Stud Farm
Owners M P O'Neill & Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell)
Colours Brown
Race Details Track Jockey
40of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m CI1 Good3 B Hodder

1of14
20f13
40f10
30f 10

COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1200m MDN
COFF Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1300m MDN
COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1209m 3Y MDN
COFF Sat9Aprle  1216m CG&E MDN

D

White Checked Cap

Race Details

70f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1
40f12 TARE Mon 23May16 1257m CL2
90f13 COFF Tue15Decl5 1315m CL1
40f 10 TUNC Tue 1Decl5 1200m 3Y SWP
90f9 MUSWTue 200ctl5 1280m CL1

I3 RAINBOW RIVER

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Tattler
Breeder John Moran Bloodstock
Owners L Foundis & Ms R Balgue

Colours Black And White Stripes, Green, White And Red Striped Crest, Black And

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson

Good4 B Hodder
Softs P Graham
Soft6 P Graham
Soft5 P Graham

Track Jockey

Good3 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good3 S Thurlow
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 S Thurlow

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $10,575
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Michael Byers
Jockey Robert Thompson 58.5kg
Win Range 1257m

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 8 $4.60 Great Personality 57.0kg 1.30L 1:13.88 5 6
59.0 2 $3.50 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 0.30L 1:16.39 5 4
58.5 1 $2.40F Miss Faith 56.5kg 2.30L 59.92 5 4
580 2 $7 Mykonos 55.5kg 0.90L 59.36 8 7
570 15  $17 No Mon No Fun 55.0kg 2.70L 59.71 6 5

Trainer Bob Holloway Barrier 4

Jockey Paul King 58.0kg Prizemoney $30,400

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-33

Career 15:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:.0-1-3  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 4 $7.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 1.70L 1:13.88 6 5
570 6  $12 My Amazing Cool (NZ) 60.0kg 4.30L 1:06.58 2 2
540 4  $19 Tabrobane 57.0kg 1.50L 1:07.13 3 4
545 2 $41 Touch Sensitive 55.0kg 2.20L 1:09.96 7 6
560 2  $15 Kamehameha 56.0kg 0.40L 1:07.37 6 6

Trainer Michael P O'neill Barrier 3

Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,725

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $11.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 2.20L 1:13.88 4 4
570 9 $8 Stoddart 57.0kg 3.30L 1:12.3 2 2
560 3 $5 Just Good 56.0kg 0.80L 1:19.7 32
550 1  $17 They Call Me Rose (NZ) 58.0kg 1.10L 1:15. 5 3
55.0 5 $5.50 Koodlydoe 55.0kg 3.20L 1:13.6 5 4

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 9

Jockey Peter Graham 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,100

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $8.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 3.80L 1:13.88 9 9
55.5 13 $15 Laredo Hussler 56.5kg 2.70L 1:15.54 1 8
575 1  $15 Bonne Cheval 58.0kg 4.40L 1:19.1 3 4
575 1  $16 Port Gold 55.5kg 5.10L 1:09.78 6 6
56.0 11  $13 The Bee Charmer 54.0kg 3.70L 1:16.67 6 7
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H GREAT PERSONALITY

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Manapouri
Breeder Mr S Lester

Owners S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard and Mrs R L Lowry

Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap

Race Details
1of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1
40f12 TARE Sat2Aprl6é  1005m BM55

4 of 5
4 of 6
10f12

ol

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m CI1 Good3 M Bennett
20f12 TAMW Mon 16May16 1200m CL1 Good4 R Thompson
11 0f 13 TARE Tue 15Marl6 1000m BM55 Good3 M Bennett
30f12 TARE Sun28Febl6 1000m CL1 Good4 A Adkins
8of 14 MUSWFri 27Novl5 1000m CL1 Good3 R Thompson
. [ CESTORM
’_‘_J]‘ 4 year old bay mare (female)
== Sire Killy Dam Miss Shayanne
Breeder Tareena Bloodstock
Owners B Kiely, D A Lonsdale, Mrs D M Lonsdale, G J Lonsdale & Mrs D Lonsdale
Colours Pale Blue, White Checks And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1250m Cl1 Good3 C Baker

1of13
90f13
90f11
90f13

BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-3U-OPN
WYNG Thu 10Marl6 845m BT-3U-OPN
MUSWFri 27Nov15  900m MDN-SW

I3 DARBIES BLUGIRL

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Murphy's Blu Boy Dam Beneficial
Breeder Mr B Roddy

Owners B G Lawrence, D Worpel, N W Skinner, Mrs C L Stewart, S D Spencer, B E

Newman, R N Stewart & Mrs S A Lawrence
Colours Pale Green, Pink Stripes And Cap

COFF Fri12Febl6 ~ 1508m MDN-SW
TUNC Mon 25Janl6 1600m MDN-SW
COFF Sun10Janl6 1308m MDN

TARE Sun 20Dec15 1300m 4Y+ MDN

EJ CAPITAL MAGIC

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Recapitalize Dam Firefly Magic
Breeder Mr P Killen

Track Jockey

Good3 C Dwyer
Good3 A Cavallo
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 C Dwyer
Good3 C Dwyer

Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Dolendo
Good3 T Harrison
Good3 T Huet

Owners P D Killen, Ms S W Oldfield, A R Devine, P W Delboux, M R Duff, D R

Bateson, Mrs S M Bateson, J P Kearns, D J Morton, P T Kearns & S J Emerton-Bell

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

5 of 14
10f10
90f 14
40of 11
40of11

TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1
TARE Mon 23May16 1007m MDN
COFF Tue 15Dec15 1215m MDN
COFF Fri4Decl5  1208m MDN-SW
TARE Tue 24Nov15 1007m MDN

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 N Thomas
Soft5 S Thurlow
Good4 S Thurlow

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Craig Dwyer 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,150
Win Range 900m - 1250m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $8.50 Great Personality 57.0kg 1.30L 1:13.88 1 1
58.0  5$3.60EF Dos Santos 58.0kg 2.00L 59.58 6 6
n/a Riapinka n/a 6.50L 47.26
n/a Bully Bully n/a 1.70L 50.21
55.5 4 $2.80F Great Personality 55.5kg 0.40L 51.8 2 1
Trainer Barry Lawrence Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg Prizemoney $18,855

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $11.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 5.40L 1:13.88 3 3
56.5 13 $13 Warwick Avenue 59.0kg 1.00L 1:11.19 6 7
585 4 $9 Stourhead 60.5kg 5.70L 58.83 7 8
575 8  $11 Deny Allcharges 61.0kg 2.30L 58.49 7 8
585 12 $11 Christmas Commands 56.5kg 3.80L 57.8 4 4

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 7

Jockey Chloe Baker 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,025

Win Range 1508m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $41.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 5.20L 1:13.88 11 1
570 11  $16 Ice Storm 57.0kg 0.50L 1:32.2 8 7
570 5  $91 Serious Hoffa 57.5kg 9.30L 1:38.81 4 4
56.5 12 $31 Kakakenny 55.5kg 8.90L 1:18.1 4 8
575 2 $26 Kinsman 55.5kg 5.80L 1:18.29 13 13

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 12

Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,250

Win Range 1007m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $8.50 Great Personality 57.0kg 3.00L 1:13.88 g8 7
550 1  $13 Capital Magic 55.0kg 0.50L 59.59 6 3
550 4 $8 Text Me 56.0kg 5.80L 1:13.1 1 12
555 2 $9 Ask Me to Dance 57.0kg 5.00L 1:11.9 8 8
55.0 3 $4.40 Tarlee Lane 55.0kg 5.40L 59.48 8 6
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* [EJ GLOBAL STORM

,ﬁ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Global Crossing Dam Hurricane Heights
Race Details

Breeder Mr B J Drew
11 0of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1
10 of 11 NOWRSun 22May16 1200m CL2

Owners Mrs H V Drew, Dr A R Drew, Ms R V Drew, Miss K J Drew, Mrs J M Vivers, _.

Ms C M Drew, Mrs W P Swadling & Ms C M Brown

Colours Green, Orange Sash And Armbands, Green Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 J Taylor
Good3 S Guymer

60f12 GOUL Mon 16Mayl6 1200m BM55 Good4 M Bell
70f8  BATH Mon 25Aprl6 1200m CL1 Good3 B El-issa
20f6  GOUL Sat2Aprl6  1200m CL1 Good3 S Guymer
%
- NO MON NO FUN
' 3 year old bay filly (female)
| _," Sire Ad Valorem Dam Cash First
Breeder Millenium Thoroughbreds
Owners J N Englebrecht, Ms M E Wright, D J Mitchell & Miss X Dang
Colours Red, Black Stripe, Yellow Armbands, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1250m Cl1
11 of 11 WYON Tue 17May16 1000m CL2
11 of 13 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1000m CL1
90f11 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1005m CL1
60f7 WYONSat170ctl5 1100m F&M BM60

2

Race Details

12 of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1

150f 15 SCON Sat 14May16 1100m DENISESJOY
10f10 CESS Mon 25Aprl6 900m MDN

70f10 NOWRThu 31Decl5 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
90f10 WFM Fri4Decl5  794m BT-3-F-MDN

Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 D Panya
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley

RED MIST

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Le Clercq

Breeder Dr R McClenahan

Owners R McClenahan

Colours Red And Blue Chevrons, White Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 A Sewell
Good4 A Cavallo
Good3 B Cray
Good4 A Banks
Good3 B Cray

&

TYPICAL WOMAN

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Absolutely Livid
Breeder Mr L Curtis

Owners A R Davison, Mrs J V Davison, Ms C E Durnberger-Smith, Mrs P A
Downie, K Warren, R F Ford, Mrs L Ford, D J Rawlings, R G Oliff, C J Downie & W T

Wilkes

Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 A Threadwell
Good4 C Baker
Good4 C Baker
Good4 S Clenton
Good3 M Mcguren

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1250m CI1
50f12 TARE Mon 23May16 1257m CL2
12 of 13 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1280m CL1
70f10 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1005m CL1
13 0of 13 TARE Tue 15Marl6 1000m BM55

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 5

Jockey Jess Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,150

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-33

Career 15:1-2-2 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $26.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 5.50L 1:13.88 22
540 5  $15 Grand Rouge 55.0kg 5.80L 1:08.11 2 1
58.0 6 $8.50 Lindwall 61.0kg 2.90L 1:11.54 1 1
570 2 $6 Veselka 59.0kg 7.00L 1:09.27 5 4
58.0 1 $7.50 Lipread 58.5kg 1.80L 1:10.59 1 1

Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 15

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.5kg Prizemoney $21,885

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 15 $26.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 8.40L 1:13.88 14 13
540 10  $71 Cockles 56.5kg 10.20L 58.29 6 8
555 6  $17 Mossman's Gold 55.0kg 6.50L 58.56 7 7
56.5 4 $5.50 Italian Son 61.5kg 5.10L 59.24 8 8
55.5 6 $7.50 Riapinka 59.5kg 8.00L 1:03.5 4 4

Trainer Jenelle Butler Barrier 13

Jockey Adam Sewell 54.5kg Prizemoney $3,675

Win Range 900m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 13 $31.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 5.60L 1:13.88 2 12
540 1 $151 Alucinari 54.0kg 16.60L 1:03.44 7 4
5.5 1 $4 Red Mist 56.5kg 0.80L 51.46
55.0 8  $26 Kylie's Fame 55.0kg 5.90L 57.19 33

n/a Ramatuelle n/a L 46.3

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 10

Jockey Alison Threadwell 54.5kg Prizemoney $21,275

Win Range 1158m W&P% 6-19

Career 16:1-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 $41.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 15.10L 1:13.88 13 14
540 16  $41 Laredo Hussler 56.5kg 5.70L 1:15.54 12 11
55.0 11  $51 Duke 58.0kg 10.70L 1:16.66 13 10
56.5 5  $15 Bakslap 58.5kg 4.00L 59.07 10 10
575 2 $16 Stourhead 60.5kg 9.60L 58.83 13 13
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s NAOKO

ltl"j 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

- Sire Excellent Art Dam Magic World

Breeder Umavale Stud

Owners P M Perry & M J Lowry

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
60f14 TARE Fri3Junl6

1250m Cl1 Good3 A Cavallo

50f10 BEAU Thu 26Mayl6 1350m F&M BM60 Soft5 R King
40f11 BEAU Sat 7Mayl6  1200m F&M BM60 Good3 R King
50f13 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1000m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy
70f12 SCON Fri15Aprl6  900m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy
- MARTY'S ORDER
' . 7 year old bay gelding (male)

B Sire Flying Spur Dam Tor's Dancer

Breeder Mr N J R Werrett

Owners R J Tilley

Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1250m Cl1 Good3 T Huet
90f13 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1000m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons
80f12 SCON Fri15Aprl6  900m CL1 Good4 R Thompson
80f13 SCON Sun 27Decl5 1300m CL1 Soft5 T Marshall
80of9 GOSF Sat12Decl5 1200m PIC CLB Good4 K Nipperess

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,725

Win Range 1257m W&P% 4-35

Career 23:1-2-5 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-3 Track 7:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $4.40 Great Personality 57.0kg 3.20L 1:13.88 7 8
540 7 $7 Kite Hill 59.5kg 4.00L 1:20.61 7 7
540 6 $8.50 Rumeron 60.5kg 1.10L 1:10.07 7 8
540 8  $21 Mossman's Gold 55.0kg 4.00L 58.56 8 10
540 13 $17 Fancy Nickers 56.0kg 3.50L 51.9 7 10

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 14

Jockey Thomas Huet 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,600

Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-24

Career 34:1-4-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:0-4-2  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-1-1 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $31.00 Great Personality 57.0kg 5.30L 1:13.88 10 10
540 10  $51 Mossman's Gold 55.0kg 6.00L 58.56 1 11
540 6  $31 Fancy Nickers 56.0kg 4.40L 51.9 8§ 11
540 8  $51 Starzel 59.5kg 8.40L 1:17.33 8 12
63.0 1 $8.50 Hussy Rockstar 62.0kg 6.20L 1:13.14
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Race 6 PRIME 7 NEWS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - 0.5KG) 1300m

NSW: 2:57 pm

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: Normal
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 18. Lobban Dynamite Blinkers off again

Horse
1. Art of Defence
2. Cramant

4. Explosive Scene
5. Paige 'n’ Paris

6. Laredo Hussler

7. Lukey

8. Alpresto

9. Kooroc

10. She's Invincible
11. Dos Santos

12. Wonderful Thing
13. Oakwood Lady

15. Ibelieveinmiracles

16. Flying Seba

Jockey
Jesse Graham (a2)
Anthony Cavallo

Grant Buckley
Jess Taylor
Raymond Spokes
Chad Lever

Peter Graham
Robert Thompson
Matthew McGuren
Rachel King (al.5)
Yusuke Ichikawa
Serg Lisnyy

Terry Treichel
Scott Thurlow

Trainer
Scott Singleton
Paul Perry

Marc Quinn
Marc Conners
Neil Godbolt
Jason Deamer
Les Tilley

Kris Lees
Jenny Graham
Neil Godbolt
Hilary Dew
Scott Singleton

John A Sprague
Ross Stitt

Last 10
0s115544s1
232215286s

6013762s7s
0430756135
9138276221
5575620654
00s78s5711
12719s751s
4949556325
0335151046
715156357

8420231055

313022559s
0758011283

Career
11:3-0-2
20:2-6-1

21:3-4-1
14:2-1-3
20:3-4-3
21:3-5-1
38:3-5-4
10:2-2-1
13:1-2-1
25:3-3-6

7:2-0-1
27:3-5-5

23:3-3-3
20:2-2-2

Prize
$52,962
$61,925

$61,225
$47,750
$43,975
$57,965
$50,875
$34,235
$36,600
$52,675
$29,225
$54,555

$32,960
$29,600

W%
27%
10%

14%
14%
15%
14%

8%
20%

8%
12%
29%
11%

13%
10%

VIC/TAS: 2:57 pm
QLD: 2:57 pm
NT: 2:27 pm

SA: 2:27 pm

WA: 12:57 pm

P% Bar Wgt
45% 16 60.5
45% 6 60

SCRATCHED
38% 18 58
43% 4 575
50% 15 57
43% 10 57
32% 9 56
5% 1 56
31% 12 555
48% 5 55
43% 2 545
48% 8 54

SCRATCHED
39%% 7 54

30% 13 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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Rail position: Normal

8. Alpresto "ﬂ\

4, Explosive Scene "H
1. Art of Defence v
6. Laredo Hussler "ﬂ\
16. Flying Seba "ﬁ

7. Lukey "H‘

10. She's Invincible "H

13. Oakwood Lady "H
15. Ibelieveinmiracles "v

2. Cramant "v
11. Dos Santos "H
5. Paige 'n' Paris "H

12. Wonderful Thing

9. Kooroc "H

Race Direction —>
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: ART OF DEFENCE
' 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
(B Sire Teofilo Dam From Thewitnesshox

Breeder Mr W H Lanham

Trainer Scott Singleton
Jockey Jesse Graham 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2000m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $52,962
W&P% 27-45

Owners W H Lanham, Mrs A K Lanham, Mrs M M Roberts & S | Singleton C-areer 113-0-2 12 Mths 7:2:0-0  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Red, Green Chevrons, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3 Good3 J Graham 60.5 16 $16.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 5.30L 1:17.64 11 12
30f4  HAWK Mon 23May16 1250m BT-OPN Good3 J Taylor n/a Red Viking n/a 6.10L 1:18.41
50f5 WFM Mon 16May16 1200m BT-4U-OPN Good4 J Taylor n/a Hickson Road n/a L 1:14.7
1of7  HAWK Sat 29Augl5 2000m BM60 Good4 J Taylor 59.0  3$4.20EF Art of Defence 59.0kg 0.50L 2:05.2 4 4
1of8 HAWK Thu 20Augl5 1800m CL1 Good3 C Reith 540 6  $3F Art of Defence 54.0kg 0.50L 1:50.12 4 3
= n CRAMANT Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 60.0kg Prizemoney $61,925
& 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 10-45
Sire Stratum Dam Sparkling Now
gwﬁgfsrr\iln\;\ngesng Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry & Career 20.2-6-1 12 Mths 151-6-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-1-0
Ms C G Collis ' ' ' ' ¥ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-2-0
Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap ~ Jockey 2.0-2-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3 Good3 A Cavallo 60.0 6 $3.50 Kooroc 56.0kg 0.30L 1:17.64 5 6
30f13 WYONTue 17May16 1350m BM65 Good4 R King 60.0 11 $4.80 Spiced 57.5kg 1.70L 1:20.17 5 6
20f14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1200m CL3 Good4 A Cavallo 60.0 15 $3.50F Zippy Hippy 55.5kg 1.80L 1:10.94 6 5
20f 7 WYONSun 17Aprl6 1100m CL2 Heavy8 T Huet 58.0 5  $15 Vanderkemp (NZ) 59.0kg 0.20L 1:05.23 3 3
1of12 TAMWFri18Marle 1200m CL2 Good3 T Huet 59.0 10 $3.60 Cramant 59.0kg 0.80L 1:12.04 10 10
L Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 18
T n EXPLOSIVE SCENE Jockey Grant Buckley 58.0kg Prizemoney $61,225
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1110m - 1509m W&P% 14-38
Sire Floral Dynamite Dam Seen Before
gfv‘::gfs' J?Nr eena EA'O‘J"}SJOC'; 1 Coose e M Charrs 1) capgy C27EET 21341 12Mehs 8111 1stUp 5210 2nd Up 40-2:0
o Dt one s Mecartney, B A Cooper Wis SMERaytors 128N g 0:0-0-0 Good 15140 Soft 5201 Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Dark Blue And Yellow Halves, White Diamond Band And Armbands, Dark Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Blue Cap With Yellow Diamond Band
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1300m CI3 Good3 G Buckley 58.0 18 $17.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 1.50L 1:17.64 3 1
11 of 13 GRAF Mon 2May16 1420m BM65 Good4 M Paget 580 13 $8 Golden Melody 55.0kg 3.80L 1:24.29 1 3
1of16 COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1509m CL2 Soft6 M Paget 580 5  $11 Explosive Scene 58.0kg 0.80L 1:34.7 7 4
30f11 COFF Sat9Aprle  1616m CL3 Soft5 M Paget 5710 6 $5 Rednav 62.5kg 1.10L 1:39.5 4 3
70f12 COFF Sat 26Marl6 1500m BM60 Good3 A Chau 59.0 8 $3.40F Dixie Lad 63.0kg 6.50L 1:29.9 11 9
i NG Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 4
\ B PAIGE N PARIS Jockey Jess Taylor 57.5kg Prizemoney $47,750
| 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-43
%74 % Sire Snippetson Dam My Czech Chick
(B);‘;::fsr l\|>I/|Cr gf)nigrrs]rlszisng Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: Mrs M Conners), Mrs L L Career 14:2-1-3 12 Mths 50-0-1 ~ 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Thomas, Mrs J M Harle, Mrs A Solagna & Mrs K Russell Firm 1.0-1-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves And Yellow Cap Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 TARE Fri3Jjunle  1300m CI3 Good3 J Taylor 57.5 4 $17.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 4.00L 1:17.64 6 7
40of7  GOSF Tue 24Mayl6 1200m CL2 Good3 A Adkins 555 9 $19 First Precinct 56.0kg 2.70L 1:10.42 6 7
30f8 GOSF Mon 25Aprl6 1200m BM60 Soft5 N Heywood 60.5 3 $26 Modha 59.5kg 1.90L 1:12.38 22
10 of 12 GOSF Thu 24Marl6 1100m BM65 Good4 J Collett 590 9  $51 Brooklyn Storm 60.0kg 7.90L 1:04.84 10 12
70f10 GOSF Sat5Marl6  1000m BM65 Good3 T Wolfgram 590 9  $14 Milady Hong Kong 54.5kg 4.20L 58.63 g8 8
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2 3 LAREDO HUSSLER
4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Lady of Laredo
Breeder Tareena Bloodstock
Owners R N Godbolt, G A Mckeand, P R Hassab & R M Goodwin
Colours Red, White Yoke And Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90of14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3 Good3 R Spokes

10f12 TARE Mon 23May16 1257m CL2 Good4 L Cumberland

30f9  GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1420m CL3 Good4 R Spokes
80of 15 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1500m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 H Bowman
20f12 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1408m CL2-SW Good4 R Spokes
2 LUKEY
@ 5 year old brown gelding (male)
%"/% Sire Arena Dam Glorious Lady
Breeder Mr G C Smith
Owners G C Smith, P Aspropotamitis, R J Rangi, D McConnell, S A Matula, A M
Matula, D Duffy, Mrs D M Duffy, A Chiswick, R A McDougall, D J Lambert & R B Pitt
Colours Blue And Yellow Checks, Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3 Good3 C Lever
50f13 WYONTue 17May16 1350m BM65 Good4 S Clenton
70f8 BEAU Thu 21Aprl6 1150m BM65 Good4 S Clenton

60f9 BEAU Sat7Novl5>  1300m BM70 Soft6 G Buckley

20f10 CESS Sun180ctl5 1350m BM60 Good4 S Clenton
—
= [EJ ALPRESTO
& 7 year old grey gelding (male)
*%  Sire Al Maher Dam Taispeann
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners L J Tilley, W G & Mrs V P Easton, P A & Mrs C K Easton, B Clarke, Ms S A
Bennett, Ms D Turner, N Jones & M A Black
Colours Pale Green, Dark Blue Chevrons And Armband, Pale Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3
12 of 13 MUSW Sun 22May16 1280m CL3
70f13 GOUL Fri8Mayl5  1400m BM55
8of11  MUSWMon 20Aprl5 1280m BM50

50f9  GOSF Mon 29Decl4 2100m BM60

= [EJ kooroc
o

Good3 P Graham
Good4 C O'brien
Good4 G Buckley
Heavyl A Sewell

0
Good3 S Clenton

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Continuously

Breeder Mr S Hume

Owners M A Lane, Mrs A J Lane, C S Mickan & Berwickshire Bloodstock (Mgr: SR
Hume)

Colours Navy Blue, Pink Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson
Good4 S Clenton
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 A Bullock
Good3 A Gibbons

Race Details

1of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3
20f9  TAMW Mon 16May16 1400m CL3
70f10 SCON Fri 15Aprl6  1600m BM55
10f12 MUSWSun 27Marl6 1450m CL1
90f9 CESS Mon7Marl6 1150m CL1

Trainer Neil Godbolt
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg
Win Range 1257m - 1450m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $43,975
W&P% 15-50

Career 20:3-4-3 12 Mths 17:3-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-3  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-2-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 7:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 15 $7.50 Kooroc 56.0kg 2.10L 1:17.64 8 8
56.5 3 $7.50 Laredo Hussler 56.5kg 0.80L 1:15.54 5 3
550 10 $2.60 Steve's Surprise 59.5kg 0.90L 1:25.06 2 2
55.5 9 $9 Sassaby 54.0kg 4.300 1:31.57 7 7
59.0 3 $15 Torquay 59.0kg 0.10L 1:26.19 6 5

Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 10

Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $57,965

Win Range 1265m - 1400m W&P% 14-43

Career 21:3-5-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 6:2-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 3:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $4.40 Kooroc 56.0kg 0.90L 1:17.64 9 10
575 10  $17 Spiced 57.5kg 3.50L 1:20.17 12 12
580 7  $11 Gendebien 59.0kg 5.20L 1:06.74 6 8
56.0 2 $7 Can | Have 61.5kg 3.90L 1:18.18 6 6
60.5 10 $8 I'm Danny 58.0kg 0.50L 1:20.25 10 10

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 9

Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $50,875

Win Range 1614m - 2012m W&P% 8-32

Career 38:3-5-4 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-5-2  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $51.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 7.40L 1:17.64 14 14
56.5 10  $21 Run Louie Run 59.0kg 12.20L 1:17.26 13 13
59.5 7 $101 King Caleb 59.0kg 3.30L 1:24.22 12 12
620 16  $26 Azzalin 58.5kg 11.00L 1:22.16 1 11
575 4 $15 Nissile 60.5kg 4.30L 2:09.99 9 7

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1

Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $34,235

Win Range 1250m - 1450m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $10.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 0.30L 1:17.64 10 9
570 3 $15 Rockatorio 54.5kg 1.50L 1:23.88 7 8
61.0 5 $5.50 Settle the Future 60.0kg 5.80L 1:38.01 3 6
57.0 13  $21 Kooroc 57.0kg 0.10L 1:27.64 2 2
58.0 3 $5.50 Kamehameha 56.0kg 12.90L 1:07.37 8 9
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. [ SHE'S INVINCIBLE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Fantasy Lady

Breeder Mr D P Bentata

Owners R J Gall & B D Gall

Colours Orange, White Star, Striped Sleeves and Cap

Race Details
40f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3
90f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1257m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 R Thompson

40f12 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1250m CL2 Soft6 M Graham
90f12 COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1209m BM60 Soft6 M Graham
20f8 TAR Mon 11Aprl6 1005m BT-OPN Good4 M Graham
et
R DOS SANTOS
s 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
" mm  Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Queenofthefaeries
Breeder Mr a Bott
Owners R N Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3 Good3 R King
30f8 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1000m BM53 Good3 B Hodder
30f14 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1200m BM55 Soft5 B Hodder
50f12 COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1209m BM60 Softb N Masuda
1of12 TARE Sat2Aprle  1005m BM55 Good3 L Cumberland
e
- WONDERFUL THING
’A 3 year old bay filly (female)
A% Sire Al Maher Dam Hindsight
Breeder Mr M Herrmann
Owners H R Dew, P P Dew, L S Coburn & N A Valentine
Colours Purple, White Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3 Good3 Y Ichikawa

1of14 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1000m CL1

1of12 KEMP Tue 12Janl6 1450m MDN-SW Good3 J Graham
50f14 TARE Mon 4Janl6 1250m 3Y MDN Soft5 T Huet
6of 11 COFF Fri4Decl5  1208m MDN-SW Softs T Treichel
S OAKWOOD LADY
g 4 year old brown mare (female)
] Sire California Dane Dam Misa Eire

Breeder Mr P Smith

Owners P Smith, S Smith & B Bartlett

Colours Green, White Logo, White Sleeves With Green And Orange Hoops, Green

Cap With White Peak
Race Details Track Jockey

8of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3

40f 13 MUSWSun 22May16 1280m CL3
20f12 GOUL Mon 16Mayl6 1200m BM55

11 of 11 BEAU Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m F&M BM60
20f8 ORAN Tue 19Aprl6 1287m CL3

Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 L Cumberland
Good4 B El-issa
Good3 J Taylor
Good4 B El-issa

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 12

Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $36,600

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $16.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 0.60L 1:17.64 2 2
58.0 11 $4.60 Laredo Hussler 56.5kg 7.90L 1:15.54 4 6
500 3 $8 Drummed Out 56.0kg 1.60L 1:15.46 4 4
60.0 12 $4.80F Reorganise 55.0kg 6.40L 1:14.1 3 5

n/a Bazza's Boy n/a 0.20L 1:00.65
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 5
Jockey Rachel King 55.0kg Prizemoney $52,675

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 12-48

Career 25:3-3-6 12 Mths 16:2-2-3 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-3  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-3-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $11.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 3.90L 1:17.64 3 4
61.0 8 $3.40 Foreign Secretary 54.5kg 1.30L 57.31 6
600 3 $8 Final Reflection 60.0kg 3.10L 1:12.9 4 4
575 1  $6 Reorganise 55.0kg 1.70L 1:14.1 4 3
58.0 13  $17 Dos Santos 58.0kg 0.10L 59.58 2 1

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 2

Jockey Yusuke Ichikawa 54.5kg Prizemoney $29,225

Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $15.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 1.70L 1:17.64 7 5
56.5 3 $17 Wonderful Thing 56.5kg 0.80L 58.8 12 10
555 9 $4 Wonderful Thing 55.5kg 0.50L 1:26.42 5 3
56.0 11  $26 Tennessee Fling 58.0kg 5.30L 1:15.02 8§ 8
55.5 12 $9 Ask Me to Dance 57.0kg 9.00L 1:11.9 2 3

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 8

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,555

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-48

Career 27:3-5-5 12 Mths 15:1-3-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-4-3  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $26.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 2.00L 1:17.64 1 1
540 6 $8 Run Louie Run 59.0kg 1.30L 1:17.26 4 4
585 8 $4.60 Lindwall 61.0kg 0.30L 1:11.54 3 4
585 3 $4.40 Rumeron 60.5kg 9.30L 1:10.07 4 4
545 6 $3.90 Sir Plush (NZ) 60.0kg 2.50L 1:16.49 1 1
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4 year old grey gelding (male)
WIS sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Blonde Reality
Breeder Tipuana Farms

Owners Mrs J B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Miss L Gray, Miss J J Gray, Miss M B
Beauchamp, M G Golder, Mrs D J Golder, J M Trotman, Mrs C J Trotman, J

Cullinane, D A Harris, T A Harris, Mrs P M Harris, G A Bain & Mrs M Bain
Colours Yellow, Grey Diamonds, Yellow And Grey Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 T Treichel
Good4 T Treichel
Bleavle Graham

Good4 J Graham
Good3 J Graham

Race Details

3o0f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1300m CI3
1of14 COFF Sun15Mayl6 1300m BM55
30f9  KEMP Mon 25Aprl6 1450m BM45

10 of 12 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1408m CL2-SW
20f12 TARE Sat2Aprl6 ~ 1408m BM55

S FLYING SEBA

/

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Foxsphere

Breeder Mr S G Thompson

Owners Mrs W M Stitt, Mrs C M Coleman & M W Owens

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1300m CI3
70f10 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1007m CL3
80f 10 TARE Tue 19Janl6 2012m BM60
10 0of 13 INVE Frillanl6 ~ 1600m BM65
10of12 TARE Tue 24Novl5 1614m CL1-SW

Track Jockey

Good3 S Thurlow
Good4 S Thurlow
Good3 S Thurlow
Good4 S Thurlow
Good4 S Thurlow

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $32,960
We&P% 13-39

Trainer John A Sprague
Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg
Win Range 1240m - 1400m

Career 23:3-3-3 12 Mths 20:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $13.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 0.50L 1:17.64 4 3
56.5 14  $17 Ibelieveinmiracles 56.5kg 0.30L 1:18.6 1 1
615 1 $2.80F Amber Alert 62.0kg 6.90L 1:34.37
500 1  $21 Torquay 59.0kg 10.50L 1:26.19 0 9
56.0 12  $10 Torquay 57.5kg 1.00L 1:25.84 4 3

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 13

Jockey Scott Thurlow 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,600

Win Range 1400m - 1614m W&P% 10-30

Career 20:2-2-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-0  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 19:2-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 13:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13$101.00 Kooroc 56.0kg 5.10L 1:17.64 12 13
540 11  $51 Enigami 55.5kg 6.30L 59.71 10 10
540 7  $17 Smarty Pants 58.0kg 11.80L 2:05.04 7 10
540 10  $10 Slippery Eel 54.0kg 7.30L 1:34.23 2 1
570 7  $11 Flying Seba 57.0kg 0.80L 1:40.32 6 7
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Race 7 WINGHAM SERVICES CLUB WINGHAM CUP 1600m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm
10th $275. QLD: 3:35 pm
Rail: Normal NT: 3:05 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 3:05 pm

WA: 1:35 pm

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Get On the Grange Blinkers again, winkers off first time, 11. Chaos Blinkers again, 13. Lopresti
Blinkers again, cross over noseband first time, tongue control and lugging bit off first time, tongue tie again,
winkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Get On the Grange Rachel King (al.5)  Allan Kehoe 5865534170 387-5-6  $122,075 18% 47% 13 61
2. Halfway to Heaven Kaylee Kirkwood Bob Haire 0313875073 34:5-5-7  $118050 15% 50% 4 61

(al.5)

3. Randiki Robert Thompson  Kylie Gavenlock 3738749331 284-5-6  $110825 14% 54% 3 60.5
4. Sofin Matthew McGuren  Shannon Fry 4413055642 31:7-3-5  $132,285 23% 48% 15 60.5
5. Rednav Peter Graham Sally Taylor 83615s001s 21:4-3-2 $69,980 19% 43% 10 59.5
6. Quartermaster Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 9931576479 35:5-1-7 $98,040 14% 37% 18 58
1. Star of Legs Terry Treichel Tas Morton 2229037104 34:5-5-8 $73445 15% 53% 16 56
8. Miss Del Toro Belinda Hodder Ricky Rohde 0794291226 46:6-10-5  $112,873 13% 46% 7 555
9. Shadow Rein Thomas Huet Terry Walshe 7227654456 65:10-11-7  $139205 15% 43% 12 54
10. Who is Game Grant Buckley Michael Byers 1251222658 32:5-6-4 $75750 16% 47% 2 54
11. Chaos (NZ) Serg Lisnyy Terry Evans 0461474417 28:3-5-1 $39798 11% 32% 8 54
12. Lady Lobban Scott Thurlow Robert Barnes 0x3s041443 29:3-2-4 $48865 10% 31% 1 54
13. Lopresti Paul King Kristen Buchanan 0965911000 25:5-1-1 $52550 20% 28% 9 54
14. Art Delago Yusuke Ichikawa Hilary Dew 0566703860 49:6-5-6 $70060 12% 35% 11 54

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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6. Quartermaster "ﬂ\

1. Get On the Grange

14. Art Delago

5. Rednav

3. Randiki "H

7. Star of Legs "H
4. Sofin "H\

9. Shadow Rein "U

44 1

13. Lopresti "H
11. Chaos "H‘

8. Miss Del Toro "H
2. Halfway to Heaven "H

10. Who is Game "H
12. Lady Lobban "H

Rail position: Normal

Race Direction —>
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= ¥ GET ON THE GRANGE

\]] 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Home On the Grange Dam Lea Tonde
Breeder Oxley Island Thoroughbreds

Owners M A Bates, K B Kelly & Mrs F Titus
Colours Apricot With Green Stripes, Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 R King
80of11 HAWK Thu 19May16 1400m BM75 Good3 K Jennings
60f 12 MUDGSun 1IMayl6 1600m GOOREE CUP  Soft7 G Ryan
50f14 TAMWSun 24Aprl6 1400m TAMW CUP Good4 B Looker
50f5 GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 J Kehoe
-
* |3 HALFWAY TO HEAVEN
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
! #¥  Sire Dylan Thomas Dam All Angels

Breeder Mr R J Haire
Owners R J Haire, Mrs J M Haire & Mrs R G Coppin
Colours Red, Yellow Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 K Kirkwood
30f11 SCON Sat 14Mayl6 2200m BM78 Good4 K Kirkwood
1of14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 K Kirkwood
30f11 TAMWSun 24Aprl6 2100m MORNINGTON Good4 S Thurlow
80of8 GOSF Tue 12Aprl6 1600m BM68 Good4 S Clenton
Y RANDIKI
' 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Falvelon Dam Zadiamond

Breeder Mr | Johnson

Owners Mrs K M Gavenlock, T R Regan & | R Johnson
Colours White, Yellow Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham
1of7 GOSF Fri27Mayl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN
70f12 CANT Wed 25May16 1250m BM72
30f8 GOSF Thu 12Mayl6 1000m BM70

8of 11 GOSF Thu 17Marl6 2100m BM72

S A soFIN
o

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Tomescu
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners B C Fegan
Race Details
40of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Wingham
40of 15 HAWK Sat 30Aprl6  1500m BM77
1of12 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1408m MANNVALLEY

Colours Blue, Red Fluer De Lys, Blue And Red Checked Sleeves, Red Cap
30f8 GRAF Tue 29Marl6 1606m MNC MILE
10 of 14 TARE Tue 15Marl6 1250m BM73

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson
Soft5 G Buckley
Good3 C O'brien
Good4 C O'brien
Soft6  C O'brien

Track Jockey
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 T Huet
Good4 A Cavallo
Good3 M Mcguren
Good3 R Spokes

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $122,075
W&P% 18-47

Trainer Allan Kehoe
Jockey Rachel King 61.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1900m

Career 38:7-5-6 12 Mths 17:2-1-1 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 18:4-1-2  Soft 12:2-2-2 Heavy 6:0-2-2

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:3-1-1 Track 12:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 13 $11.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 1.10L 1:36.39 5 6
60.0 11  $26 Rye 55.5kg 5.90L 1:22.85 77
570 7 $6 Pirate Ben 54.0kg 8.40L 1:39.62 8 6
545 10  $21 Chrysolaus 54.0kg 1.50L 1:22.91 9 11

n/a Kind Heart n/a 2.40L 1:02.5

Trainer Bob Haire Barrier 4

Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 61.0kg Prizemoney $118,050

Win Range 1600m - 2300m W&P% 15-50

Career 34:5-5-7 12 Mths 15:2-2-4 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-4-5  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 13:4-2-3  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 11:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 4 $11.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 5.70L 1:36.39 4 5
540 6  $13 Loving Home (GB) 60.0kg 2.00L 2:19.44 2
540 12 $11 Halfway to Heaven 54.0kg 0.10L 1:35.56 1 1
540 8  $11 Plutorius (IRE) 59.0kg 1.80L 2:12.74 1 1
61.0 4  $17 Quartermaster 58.5kg 10.00L 1:39.15 2 4

Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 3

Jockey Robert Thompson 60.5kg Prizemoney $110,825

Win Range 1200m - 1850m W&P% 14-54

Career 28:4-5-6 12 Mths 11:1-0-4 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2  Soft 9:1-0-4 Heavy 5:1-3-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 3 $3.20 Who is Game 54.0kg 0.30L 1:36.39 10 10

n/a Randiki n/a 0.40L 1:01.06

605 11  $26 Avonaco 60.0kg 2.30L 1:13.63 12 12
61.5 10  $10 Jack the Ringer 57.5kg 1.50L 58.37 8 8
615 9  $21 Now's the Time (IRE) 60.0kg 6.30L 2:12.73 10 11

Trainer Shannon Fry Barrier 15

Jockey Matthew McGuren 60.5kg Prizemoney $132,285

Win Range 1200m - 1610m W&P% 23-48

Career 31:7-3-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-3  Soft 8:3-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-2

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 8:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 15 $7.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 0.40L 1:36.39 8 8
545 4 $31 Mackintosh (NZ) 57.0kg 2.70L 1:29.14 10 11
55.0 3 $6.50 Sofin 55.0kg 0.80L 1:25.96 5 4
595 1  $11 Youwaitandsee 59.0kg 1.30L 1:36.1 5 7
58.0 11  $41 Lucky News 59.5kg 3.30L 1:13.74 13 10
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* B REDNAV
s 5 year old bay gelding (male)
1w ' Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Redouteski
Breeder Mr L Krongold
Owners P Wood, R White, L Krongold, D Smorgon, Dr G Southwick, L Serry, T
Cubis & A Clarke
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Wingham Good3 P Graham
30f10 BALL Fri13Mayl6 1600m RICHMOND Soft5 S Traecey
60of9  GOLD Sat23Aprl6 1800m BM 75 HCP Good4 M Bennett

1of1l COFF Sat9Aprl6  1616m CL3 Soft5 S Traecey
50f10 COFF Sat26Marl6 1200m MNCSPRINT  Good4 S Traecey
I-
* 3 QUARTERMASTER
» j 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Blowin in the Wind
Breeder Goldendale

Owners P M Perry, M J Cairney, Mrs J D Cairney, K W Mellowship, Mrs K L
Mellowship, Six Iron Syndicate (Mgr: R C De Groot), Club Zero Syndicate (Mgr: G J

Morris) and DM Zacharia
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90of14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 A Cavallo
90f11 GOSF Tue 24Mayl6 1600m BM67 Good3 R King
30f14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6e 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 A Cavallo

1of8
50f6

Good4 A Cavallo
Heavy8 C Lever

GOSF Tue 12Apr16 1600m BM68
WYON Sun 20Marl6 2100m BM65

R

STAR OF LEGS

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Youthful Legs Dam Luskette

Breeder Mr P S Wauch

Owners P S Wauch & Mrs H J Wauch

Colours Dark Blue, Red Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Red Armbands, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 T Treichel
20f8  GRAF Fri20Mayl6 1620m BM65 Good4 B Looker

20f13 GRAF Mon 2Mayl6 1420m BM65
90f10 GOSF Mon 25Aprl6 1600m BM60
110f 12 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1408m MANNVALLEY

Good4 B Looker
Soft5 G Buckley
Good4 S Lisnyy

EJ Mmiss DEL TORO

7 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Benicio Dam Fragilistic
Breeder Mr P McIntyre

Owners R W Rohde & G J Lynch

Colours Lime, White Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Lime Hoops, Lime Cap With White

Horseshoe
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 B Hodder
70f12 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1000m BM65 Good3 S Traecey
90f10 ARMI Mon 28Marl6 1900m BM67 Good3 M Bennett
40of 7 GRAF Mon 21Marl6 2350m BM62 Good3 B Evans
20f10 CESS Mon 7Marl6 2125m BM60 Good3 B Evans

Trainer Sally Taylor
Jockey Peter Graham 59.5kg
Win Range 1506m - 2400m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $69,980
W&P% 19-43

Career 21:4-3-2 12 Miths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $21.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 2.90L 1:36.39 1 13
580 3 $8 Neurum Road 54.0kg 2.10L 1:38.3 7 3
57.5 8 $7.50 Canongate 54.5kg 10.10L 1:50.17 9 8
625 10  $10 Rednav 62.5kg 0.30L 1:39.5 10 10
570 6  $41 Arise Augustus 56.5kg 3.20L 1:09.8 8 9

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 18

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 58.0kg Prizemoney $98,040

Win Range 1600m - 2125m

W&P% 14-37

Career 35:5-1-7 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-0-3  Soft 10:0-0-2 Heavy 7:2-1-2

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 13:3-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 18 $4.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 3.30L 1:36.39 12 11
610 9 $5 Loud Debate 59.5kg 2.50L 1:39.2 10 9
540 14 $5.50 Halfway to Heaven 54.0kg 0.60L 1:35.56 14 14
585 5  $12 Quartermaster 58.5kg 1.50L 1:39.15 6 7
60.0 4 $2.60F Aurora's Star 56.0kg 3.20L 2:15. 6 6

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 16

Jockey Terry Treichel 56.0kg Prizemoney $73,445

Win Range 1000m - 1415m W&P% 15-53

Career 34:5-5-8 12 Mths 22:2-5-4 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-5-7  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 16 $15.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 0.10L 1:36.39 32
5.0 4  $6 Bingo Bobby 56.0kg 0.40L 1:36.65 5 6
58.5 10  $17 Golden Melody 55.0kg 0.10L 1:24.29 4 4
61.5 2 $12 One More Knight (GB) 55.5kg 12.60L 1:39.64 1 1
540 1  $17 Sofin 55.0kg 5.50L 1:25.96 1 11

Trainer Ricky Rohde Barrier 7

Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $112,873

Win Range 1000m - 2315m W&P% 13-46

Career 46:6-10-5 12 Mths 24:3-6-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-5-4  Soft 15:2-3-0 Heavy 4:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-3-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $41.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 6.50L 1:36.39 2 3
59.0 1  $31 Hashtag Noidea 54.5kg 3.80L 58.2 8 8
580 10 $8 Go Dragon 60.5kg 19.30L 1:57.95 1 2
61.0 2 $3F Kingston Time 61.0kg 4.20L 2:26.06 4 4
615 5 $9 Coutainville 59.0kg 1.00L 2:13.7 1 1
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[EJ SHADOW REIN

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Balancitta
Breeder Hobartville Stud

Owners T D Walshe

Trainer Terry Walshe
Jockey Thomas Huet 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 65:10-11-7 12 Mths 16:0-4-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $139,205
W&P% 15-43

2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Colours Green, Brown Hoops Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:2-3-3  Soft 25:4-6-2 Heavy 11:4-2-2
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 9:3-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 T Huet 54.0 12 $11.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 2.70L 1:36.39 7 7
20f8 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1900m BM58 Good3 C Baker 60.5 1 $2.60F Adventure King 55.5kg 1.30L 1:57.08 1 2
20f10 COFF Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1900m BM55 Soft5 J Graham 620 6  $6 Adventure King 54.0kg 1.80L 2:01.9 1 1
70f11 GRAF Fri15Aprl6  2210m BM62 Soft5 J Graham 59.0 10  $21 Camayoc 54.0kg 3.80L 2:17.7 32
60of 12 COFF Sat26Marl6 1500m BM60 Good3 J Graham 605 9  $17 Dixie Lad 63.0kg 4.80L 1:29.9 4 4
£ WHO Is GAME Trainer Michael Byers Barrier 2
T Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $75,750
.\ 5yearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1260m - 1800m W&P% 16-47
Ll Sire Youthful Legs Dam Evaandeva
gmgg&"rﬁ E'i'dv oo Caser 5 Cosr | R b 6 K g g CEET 325764 12 Miths 143-4-1 15t Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 40-1-0
fame e e TR B b TR B RO ST M Eirm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-5-2 Soft 8101 Heavy 20-1-1
Colours Yellow Jockey 5:2-3-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 12:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Wingham Good3 G Buckley 540 2 $5.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 0.10L 1:36.39 6 4
20f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1412m BM62 Good4 A Sewell 585 12 $4 Secret Web 61.0kg 2.30L 1:25.86 8 7
50f13 GRAF Mon 2May16 1420m BM65 Good4 R Spokes 570 8 $3.60F Golden Melody 55.0kg 2.00L 1:24.29 6 9
1of9  MUSWMon 18Aprl6 1500m BM65 Soft7 G Buckley 550 1 $5.50 Who is Game 55.0kg 0.30L 1:33.12 5 3
20f9  MUSWSun 27Marl6 1450m BM60(CL2+) Good3 G Buckley 575 4 $5.50 Cottonwood Grove (NZ) 57.5kg 0.40L 1:26.56 4 6
: Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 8
W I CHAOS Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,798
. Syearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 11-32
. Sire Volksraad Dam Ava
gll‘;:gfsrTGJ Evl:nirglpsv Hong, Mrs P Hong, P Norris, T Kable, T Green, D Marsh Career 28.3-5-1 12 Mths 132-4-0' 1st Up 3.0-0-0 2nd Up 2.0-1-0
G Graham, D Bragg,’ R W Morris, W) Hopping: AM Mo'rris, W Morris, SM SpiIIanel Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-4-1 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
& KJ L Mevicker Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1600m Wingham Good3 S Lisnyy 54.0 8 $21.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 1.70L 1:36.39 13 12
40of 7 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1900m BM68 Soft7 J1Jnr 540 2 $18 Just As Cosmic 61.0kg 3.10L 2:0141 6 7
6of 11 COFF Sat9Aprl6e  1616m CL3 Soft5 P Graham 58.0 11 $5.50 Rednav 62.5kg 1.90L 1:39.5 11 1
1of12 COFF Sat 26Marl6 1900m BM55 Good4 P Graham 60.0 7 $4.40 Chaos 60.0kg 0.10L 2:00.4 10 5
40f12 TARE Tue15Marl6 2000m BM54 Good3 C O'brien 61.0 1 $5.50 Mosgiel Ruby 57.5kg 2.30L 2:05.94 8 9
I.ADY LOBBAN Trainer Robert Barnes Barrier 1
Jockey Scott Thurlow 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,865
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1614m W&P% 10-31
Sire Home On the Grange Dam Tinonee Road
g;jﬁgfsr I';"; gajr f:s”ée;ms V) Barmes Career 293-2-4 12 Miths 152-1-2 1stUp50-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0:0
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-3  Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 11:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1600m Wingham Good3 S Thurlow 54.0 1 $26.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 4.60L 1:36.39 9 9
LR of 12 TARE Mon 23May16 1412m BM62 Good4 K Kirkwood 56.0 10 $3.40F Secret Web 61.0kg 0.00L 1:25.86 2 1
30f14 COFF Sun15Mayl6 1300m BM55 Good4 S Thurlow 59.5 8  $11 Ibelieveinmiracles 56.5kg 1.30L 1:18.6 8 7
10 of 13 ROYA Sat 13Feb16 1800m HIGHWAY-C3  Good3 J I Jnr 540 8  $5F Swivet 54.0kg 3.00L 1:50.33 8 5
40f11 ROSE Sat30Janl6 1500m H'WAY-C3SW  Heavy8J | Jnr 570 7  $17 Halfpenny Gate 59.0kg 3.00L 1:32.33 1 1
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Hﬂ, 6 year old brown gelding (male)

M4+ Sire Ad Valorem Dam Glycks

Breeder N R & M P Johnson

Owners R Scott, Miss A Criss & Criss Brothers Racing Synd (Mgr: D Criss)

Colours Black, White Diamonds, Hot Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1600m Wingham Good3 P King
90f10 HAWK Thu 19May16 1400m BM60 Good3 C Reith
60f8 GOSF Mon 25Aprl6 1200m BM60 Soft5 G Buckley
20f7  GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 P King

90f9 HAWK Thu 26Feb15 2000m BM60 Good4 A Gibbons

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Samer Dam Lash's Delago

Breeder Mr a L Krushka

Owners N C Kyle

Colours Black, Yellow Spot, Red Sleeves And Cap

-6 ART DELAGO

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1600m Wingham Good3 Y Ichikawa
50f8 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1900m BM58 Good3 A Chau

60f 10 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1620m BM55 Good4 M Paget
60f9 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1300m BM70 Soft5  V Bolozhinskyi

70f10 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1600m BM55 Soft6 R Thompson

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $52,550
W&P% 20-28

Trainer Kristen Buchanan
Jockey Paul King 54.0kg
Win Range 1210m - 1800m

Career 25:5-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-0  Soft 12:3-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 10:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $26.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 3.60L 1:36.39 1 1
59.5 4 $11 Charming Lad 61.0kg 12.80L 1:22.51 6 6
595 10  $21 Modha 59.5kg 4.50L 1:12.38 6 5
n/a Sukraji n/a 3.80L 493
575 3 $9Ima Special Keeper (NZ) 54.0kg 21.10L 5 9

2:04.57
Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 11
Jockey Yusuke Ichikawa 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,060

Win Range 1250m - 2030m W&P% 12-35

Career 49:6-5-6 12 Mths 17:2-0-2 1stUp 9:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-3-2  Soft 21:2-1-3 Heavy 4:2-1-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 17:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 11 $61.00 Who is Game 54.0kg 9.30L 1:36.39 14 14
575 8  $9 Adventure King 55.5kg 3.00L 1:57.08 7 4
595 4 $13 Arrow 58.5kg 3.80L 1:39.11 10 10
540 12  $17 Youwaitandsee 60.5kg 8.10L 1:19.3 4 6
60.5 3 $4.80 Torquay 61.5kg 4.00L 1:41.04 9 9
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Race 8 WINNING POST FUNCTION CENTRE BENCHMARK 65

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,200. 2nd $2,900. 3rd $1,425. 4th $675. 5th $425. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: Normal
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Wooden Take It Blinkers again, 10. Lovelife Tongue tie off again

Horse
1. Malleable

3. Danes Bullet

5. Wooden Take It
6. Archibald

8. Kopite

9. Kiwi Boss (NZ)
10. Lovelife

11. Can Dominate
12. Magic Quiver
13. Run Sally Run
14. Fancy Nickers
15. Poet's Trick
16. Port Gold

17. Art's Got a Gun

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey
Serg Lisnyy

Jesse Graham (a2)

Chelsea Ings (a3)
Rachel King (al.5)

Matthew Bennett
Jess Taylor

Grant Buckley
Raymond Spokes
Matthew McGuren
Thomas Huet
Adam Sewell (al.5)
Alison Threadwell
Scott Thurlow
Peter Graham

Trainer
Barry Ratcliff

Matthew Robinson

Terry Evans
Paul Perry

Adam Duggan
Scott Singleton
Malcolm Fitzgerald
Cliff Bashford

Ken Lantry

Grant Allard

Greg Bennett

Neil Godbolt
Robert Lane

Peter Ball

Last 10
8582135543

6745003374

0859612913
0996475061

2545311131
518122224s
0550110859
7750955041
3525105054
18135012
4012s1
9930595375
05319491
0586385612

Career
36:5-5-8

89:13-10-13

35:6-7-5
22:4-3-1

11:4-0-2
19:2-7-3
15:4-2-0
35:5-5-3
9:2-2-0
0:2-1-1
4:2-1-0
25:4-3-4
6:2-0-1
21:3-4-2

Prize
$78,485

$160,910

$84,605
§71,775

$55,400
$54,800
$51,300
$69,725
$23,575
$22,005
$19,300
$49,600
$29,375
$37,150

NSW: 4:10 pm

W%
14%

15%

17%
18%

36%
11%
27%
14%
22%
33%
50%
16%
33%
14%

VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm

QLD: 4:10 pm
NT: 3:40 pm
SA: 3:40 pm

WA: 2:10 pm

P%
50%

40%

51%
36%

55%
063%
40%
37%
44%
67%
75%
44%
50%
43%

Bar Wgt

8

62

SCRATCHED

4

61

SCRATCHED

6
1

59.5
59

SCRATCHED

2
9
16
3
5
18
10
14
13
15

59
585
575

57

56

56

55

57
545

56

SCRATCHED
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14 13. Run Sally Run "ﬂ\

e 13 10. Lovelife "ﬁ

i 12 17. Art's Got a Gun "ﬂ\

p 1 15. Poet's Trick "ﬂ‘

@ 10 16. Port Gold "ﬂ‘

(Eé} 92 14. Fancy Nickers "H

6 8 9. Kiwi Boss "ﬂ\
0 7 1. Malleable "H

6 6 5. Wooden Take It "ﬁ

_:": 5 12. Magic Quiver "H

d;! 4 3. Danes Bullet "U

-m 3 11. Can Dominate "H

.@. 2 8. Kopite "ﬂ‘
Q 1 6. Archibald "ﬁ

Rail position: Normal Race Direction —>

sportshet
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[N MALLEABLE
f “]' ‘I 6year old bay gelding (male)
“alw ! Sire Bel Danoro Dam Limbea

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners B J Ratcliff, J Pengilley, J Strachan & M Nicholson
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1000m Bm65 Good3 S Lisnyy
80f8 GRAF Tue 29Marl6 1606m MNC MILE Good3 C Schmidt
20f11 ARMI Mon 14Marl6 1900m ARMD CUP Good3 S Lisnyy
1of11 TARE Sun28Febl6 1600m BM60 Good4 B Evans

30f 5 TUNC Sat 20Feb16 1600m BM64 Good4 M Dolendo

®  |EJ DANES BULLET
4-1 10 year old chestnut gelding (male)
“ %' Sire Danachenka Dam Bullet's Bliss
Breeder Mr a J Moulding
Owners M J Robinson & Miss M J Travis

Colours Green And White Halves, Striped Sleeves, Green Cap

Race Details

60of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
70f10 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1250m GLOUCESTER
40f 11 TARE Mon 11Aprl6 1255m BM65 Good4 J Murphy
11 of 11 TARE Fri 230ctl5  1250m BM70 Softb P Schmidt
12 of 14 MUSWMon 50ct15 1280m DENMAN CUP  Good3 B Looker

Track Jockey
Good3 J Graham
Soft6  J Murphy

> | WOODEN TAKE IT

&

Race Details

10 of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
80of12 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1000m BM65
50f9 GOSF Thu5Mayl6 1000m BM65
90f12 GRAF Fri15Aprl6  1106m THE JACKAL
60of9 WARWWed 9Marl6 1000m BM72

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Wooden Nickel

Breeder Mrs K Chrysiliou

Owners Mrs K Chrysiliou & A Chrysiliou

Colours Black And Orange Quarters, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 Cngs
Good3 M Partridge
Good4 M Partridge
Soft5  Clngs
Good3 K O'hara

D)

I3 ARCHIBALD

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Excellent Art Dam Enivrer
Breeder Mr T Wallace

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

Ms C G Collis
Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m Bm65 Good3 R King
90f9  GOSF Thu 12Mayl6 1200m BM65 Good4 S Lisnyy

90f 10
6 of 12
40f10

WYON Thu 28Apr16 1100m BM65
GOSF Thu 24Marl6 1100m BM65
GOSF Sat5Marl6  1000m BM65

Good4 A Cavallo
Good4 T Huet
Good3 T Marshall

Trainer Barry Ratcliff
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 62.0kg
Win Range 1250m - 1710m

Barrier 8

Prizemoney $78,485
W&P% 14-50

Career 36:5-5-8 12 Mths 14:2-2-5 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-4-4  Soft 11:0-1-3 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 8 $41.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 2.90L 583 13 13
600 5 $7 Youwaitandsee 59.0kg 11.90L 1:36.1 1 2
570 12 $14 Hunter Jack 61.0kg 0.80L 1:58.44 1 1
620 4  $12 Malleable 62.0kg 1.80L 1:37.74 4 4
600 5 $3 Stradance 54.0kg 1.90L 1:37.88 4 4

Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 4

Jockey Jesse Graham 61.0kg Prizemoney $160,910

Win Range 900m - 1267m

W&P% 15-40

Career 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1stUp 13:1-1-2  2nd Up 13:4-1-3

89:13-10-13 Good 42:5-2-7  Soft 33:5-5-5 Heavy 14:3-3-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 28:4-1-5 Track 22:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 4 $26.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 2.10L 583 7 5
56.0 10  $13 Clunes Rocket 54.5kg 6.80L 1:14.67 1 1
62.0 5  $15 Ruling Queen 57.5kg 3.00L 1:14.61 1 1
60.5 7  $21 Fabry 58.5kg 15.00L 1:15.43 1 2
540 6  $21 Goldstone 54.0kg 7.80L 1:14.3 1 2

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 6

Jockey Chelsea Ings 59.5kg Prizemoney $84,605

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-51

Career 35:6-7-5 12 Mths 18:4-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-2  Soft 9:2-2-2 Heavy 6:2-1-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 18:4-3-4 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $16.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 3.20L 583 4 3
60.0 9  $11 Hashtag Noidea 54.5kg 4.70L 58.2 37
605 10  $13 Mad About You 58.5kg 2.10L 59.91 1 2
540 9  $13 Crossroad 54.0kg 7.30L 1:02.99 2 3
540 9 $4 Painte 59.0kg 2.10L 56.84 1 1

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Rachel King 59.0kg Prizemoney $71,775

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 18-36

Career 22:4-3-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-0  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $11.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 3.30L 58.3 11 9
595 1  $18 Flavian 61.0kg 3.20L 1:11.19 3 4
600 2 $9 Isorich 59.0kg 4.10L 1:02.81 8 6
61.0 3 $15 Brooklyn Storm 60.0kg 6.40L 1:04.84 8 8
615 5  $12 Milady Hong Kong 54.5kg 1.30L 58.63 4 5
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v, I KOPITE
:k;‘(‘g 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Excites Dam Centaure
Breeder Mr P a Payne

Owners J M Singles, Mrs C Singles, M E Singles, Mrs K D Singles, T E Singles, M J

Aldrick, C Aldrick & A J Duggan

Colours Black, White Crossed Sash, Sleeves With Black Check Armbands, Yellow Jockey 1.0-1-0

Cap, Black Seams

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 TARE Fri3Junl6  1000m Bm65 Good3 M Bennett

50f10 GOSF Tue 24Mayl6 1100m BM60 Good3 A Adkins

40f9  HAWK Tue 10Mayl6 1100m BM65 Good3 M Bell

50f6  WYNGMon 2May16 845m BT-4U-OPN Soft7 M Bell

60of 6  GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 A Gibbons
o}

EJ kiwi Boss

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Street Boss Dam Elvsbery
Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

Owners D Lopez, A Barbaro, T Ozog, S Barbaro, P R Duffy, Mrs J A Chalker, Mrs K

A Duffy, Mrs N M Seniloli & M Seniloli
Colours Red And Blue Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m Bm65 Good3 J Taylor
1of9  NOWRSun 22Mayl6 1000m BM60 Good3 C Lever
80of15 SCON Fri13Mayl6 1100m CL1 Good4 J Taylor

10f10
2 of5

BATH Mon 25Apr16 1100m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 B El-issa
WYON Sun 17Aprl6 1100m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 C Reith

] LovELIFE
\J&F 4 year old bay mare (female)
10 Sire Stratum Dam Fearless Babe
Breeder Mr G Grimish
Owners M J Fitzgerald

Colours Lime Green, Owl Of Wisdom, White Pom Pom

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
50f11 TUNC Mon 25Jan16 1000m BM55
10 of 11 GOSF Fri 8Janl6  1000m BM65
10f12 TARE Sun 20Decl5 1000m BMS55
10f9 TUNC Tue 1Decl5 1000m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 M Partridge
Soft6 S Clenton
Good3 S Clenton
Good3 S Clenton

: CAN DOMINATE

Race Details

70of14 TARE Fri3Junle ~ 1000m Bm65
70f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1412m BM62
10 of 11 TARE Sun 28Feb16 1600m BM60
90f11 TARE Tue 2Febl6  1255m BM70
50f10 TARE Tue 19Janl6 1255m BM60

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Domino Derval

Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M J Horgan & S J Bourke

Colours Red, Dark Blue Crossed Sashes, Armbands, White Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good4 B Spriggs
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 G Buckley

Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg

Win Range 900m - 1200m

Prizemoney $55,400
W&P% 36-55

Career 11:4-0-2 12 Mths 11:4-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $4.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 1.50L 58.3 10 10
61.5 8 $3.50F Sukraji 57.5kg 2.00L 1:04.55 2 2
59.0 2 $13 Count de Vega 59.5kg 1.40L 1:02.71 32
n/a Selita n/a 6.20L 51.26
n/a Flavian n/a 8.40L 49.96

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 9

Jockey Jess Taylor 58.5kg Prizemoney $54,800

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 11-63

Career 19:2-7-3 12 Mths 17:2-7-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-3  Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 9 $7.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 2.00L 583 2 4
59.0 5 $2.50F Kiwi Boss 59.0kg 0.80L 57. 32
545 19  $26 Bonny O'reilly (NZ) 54.0kg 5.50L 1:04.34 1 2
585 1 $2.70 Kiwi Boss 58.5kg 0.50L 1:03.86 1 1
585 5 $3.20 Mr Magpie 58.5kg 0.40L 1:04.17 1 1

Trainer Malcolm Fitzgerald Barrier 16

Jockey Grant Buckley 57.5kg Prizemoney $51,300

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 27-40

Career 15:4-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 16 $17.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 9.60L 58.3 1 2
63.0 10 $8 Quarters Sister 59.0kg 2.90L 58.5 8 7
58.0 1 $8.50 Mosstar 60.0kg 8.60L 58.44 1 2
610 12 $6 Lovelife 61.0kg 0.50L 58.09 1 1
56.0 2  $17 Lovelife 56.0kg 1.00L 57.04 1 1

Trainer Cliff Bashford Barrier 3

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $69,725

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-37

Career 35:5-5-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 22:3-2-1  Soft 8:2-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 11:2-0-1 ~ Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $51.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 2.20L 583 14 14
585 4 $16 Secret Web 61.0kg 28.60L 1:25.86 10 9
595 1  $10 Malleable 62.0kg 13.30L 1:37.74 5 6
55.5 5 $8.50 Annandale Lass 55.5kg 6.60L 1:12.89 10 11
60.5 12 $31 Koori Flyer 57.0kg 1.60L 1:13.82 9 6
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= [F MAGIC QUIVER

! ! 5year old bay mare (female)
1" Sire Shaft Dam Koko Magic

Breeder Mr R D See

i

Owners Mrs L A Huckstadt, G B Huckstadt, Mrs S Moyle, E J Moyle, Mrs H M
Pascoe, G A Pascoe, Mrs C A Morris, G G Morris, Mrs H P Lantry & M J Lantry
Colours Yellow, White Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

30f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
20f6  BEAU Mon 16Mayl16 800m BT-3U-OPN
20f12 SCON Fri 18Decl5 1300m CL2

50f9 TUNC Tue 1Decl5 1000m CL2
1of14 QUIR Mon 16Nov15 1000m CL1

_ EE] RUN SALLY RUN

[0 5yearold bay mare (female)
L.~ Sire Ready's Image Dam Danzability
Breeder J & M Equine
Owners J E Mckelvey & Mrs M L Mckelvey
Colours Gold, Lilac Shamrock And Sleeves

Race Details

1of14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
80f10 GOSF Thu 12Mayl6 1100m CL2
10f10 ORAN Tue 19Aprl6 1007m CL1
30f13 MUSWSun 27Marl6 1000m CL2
10 of 10 GOSF Thu 31Dec15 1000m CL1

* [T FANCY NICKERS

3 year old grey filly (female)

Sire Youthful Legs Dam Nikkirina
Breeder Mr W Bedggood
Owners D A Rawson

Track Jockey
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 M Toms
Good4 A Gibbons
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 A Gibbons

Track Jockey
Good3 T Huet
Good4 B Spriggs
Good4 T Huet
Good3 B Spriggs
Good3 T Huet

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details

40f 14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65

14 of 15 SCON Sat 14May16 1100m DENISESJOY
1of12 SCON Fri15Aprl6  900m CL1

20of7 ARMI Mon 28Marl6 1000m CL1

40of7 SCNE FrillMarle 1000m BT-3U-OPN

: POET'S TRICK
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
(" Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Chilli Trick

Breeder Bangaloe Stud Syndicate

Owners AW Bennett, M L Brennan, J W Bennett, R W Brennan, G L Hollier, S M

Keir, C Mowle, D J Munday & S J Welsh

Track Jockey

Good3 A Sewell
Good4 A Sewell
Good4 A Sewell
Good3 A Sewell
Good A Sewell

Colours Red, Blue V, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f14 TARE Fri3Junle  1000m Bm65
90f12 COFF Sun 15Mayl6 1000m BM65
30f7 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1000m BM59
110f 11 COFF Tue 19Aprl6 1007m BM65
90f11 COFF Tue15Decl5 1215m BM65

Track Jockey
Good3 A Threadwell
Good3 A Threadwell
Soft6  J Murphy
Soft B Hodder
Good3 A Threadwell

Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg

Win Range 900m - 1000m

Prizemoney $23,575
W&P% 22-44

Career 9:22-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $9.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 1.60L 58.3 5 6

n/a Oh So Assertive (NZ) n/a 0.80L 47.49

56.5 2 $17 Cervinia 54.0kg 0.20L 1:17.45 32
570 3 $5.50 Lovelife 56.0kg 2.10L 57.04 5 5
570 2 $26 Magic Quiver 57.0kg 0.20L 57.11 7 6

Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 18

Jockey Thomas Huet 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,005

Win Range 1000m - 1007m We&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 18 $4.80 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 1.50L 58.3 8 1
540 3 $5.50 Princess Command 56.0kg 5.70L 1:04.44 1 1
57.5 4 $2.20F Run Sally Run 57.5kg 3.00L 58.73 1 1
550 3 $15 Zippy Hippy 54.0kg 1.00L 57.38 6 6
540 10 $7.50 Cagney 57.0kg 11.50L 57.95 8 8

Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 10

Jockey Adam Sewell 55.0kg Prizemoney $19,300

Win Range 900m W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 10 $4.60 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 1.80L 58.3 2 12
540 13 $61 Alucinari 54.0kg 8.70L 1:03.44 3 7
560 2 $3Fancy Nickers 56.0kg 0.80L 51.9 5 4
570 6 $3.40 Art D'amour 59.0kg 3.80L 57.89 6 6

nfa 3 Invienna n/a 5.30L 59.8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 14

Jockey Alison Threadwell 57.0kg Prizemoney $49,600

Win Range 1000m W&P% 16-44

Career 25:4-3-4 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-2  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-1

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 16:4-2-2 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $31.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 3.00L 58.3 6 8
58.0 7  $11 Hashtag Noidea 54.5kg 6.10L 58.2 6 6
610 5 $5 Time Stripper 55.5kg 1.40L 59.53 2 2
585 11  $17 Gunnaza 61.0kg 10.60L 59.4 3 5
500 8 $5 Sir Will Do 61.0kg 2.00L 1:12.5 1 1
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- Trainer Robert Lane Barrier 13

y e PORT GOI'D Jockey Scott Thurlow 54.5kg Prizemoney $29,375
LA 0% 3yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1007m - 1200m W&P% 33-50
Sl Sire Husson Dam Noise Maker

Breeder Mr R Kirwan . . . .

Owners R C Kinwan & Mrs S Kirwan C‘areer. 6:2-0-1 12 Mth.s 7:2-0-1  1st UR 1:1-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O

Colours Orange, Yellow Diamond And Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m Bm65 Good3 S Thurlow 54.5 13 $15.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 3.60L 583 37
30f9 TARE Sun20Decl5 1250m 3Y SWP Good3 A Banks 570 2 $3.40 Another Valley 55.5kg 3.30L 1:13.98 31
10f10 TUNC Tue 1Decl5 1200m 3Y SWP Good3 G Lynch 55.5 4 $11 Port Gold 55.5kg 1.30L 1:09.78 4 4
90f11 TARE Tue 24Novl5 1007m F&M BM55 Good4 G Lynch 575 11  $10 Miss Tripod 58.0kg 4.70L 59.12 9 9
40of6 BEAU Sat310ctl5 1150m F&M CL1 Good3 K Kirkwood 540 1 $5 Final Over (NZ) 57.5kg 3.80L 1:07.39 6 6
o . ' Trainer Peter Ball Barrier 15
17 ART S GOT A GUN Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,150
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1012m - 1250m W&P% 14-43
7 Sire Olympus Dam Her Lyin' Eyes

gmgfsr 1\7' ; \’;Annmm?sr § M Winkler,Dr G K Winkle, Miss LA Winkler, Miss L _coF 21342 12 Mths 15:2-2-1 ‘st Up 41-1-0 - 2nd Up 40-1-2

M Winkler, E C Winkler, Mrs $ P Winkler & D E Winkler ' Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 14:2-2-1  Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

ISOIOF’urs Red, White Sleeves With Gold Stars, Red And Gold Quartered Cap, Red Jockey 8:2-1-0 Dist 10:2-2-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

om rom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TARE Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m Bm65 Good3 P Graham 56.0 15 $51.00 Run Sally Run 56.0kg 4.80L 58.3 9 11
80f 10 TARE Sun 28Febl6 1400m MNC CHAMP  Good4 P Graham 560 1  $81 Another Valley 54.0kg 11.60L 1:24.41 6 6
60of 13 GRAF Mon 15Feb16 1415m CL3 Good3 P Graham 56.5 11  $15 Ultimate Dreamer 58.0kg 4.20L 1:22.67 2 2
30f9 TARE Tue2Febl6 1255m CL3 Good3 J Graham 570 5  $13 Miss Money Talks 55.0kg 0.90L 1:13.46 1 2
80f12 TARE Tue19Janl6 1005m CL3 Good3 P Graham 56.5 2 $13 Ever So Natural 60.5kg 3.30L 57.97 8 9
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